In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency

(England & Wales) Rules

2016 and secticns 924,
104A and 192 of the

o

Companies House

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

*ABKV1A48™
#408

08M12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Insolvency Act 1986

L9

=

ox

w

A19

1 Company Details
Company number 9165142

Company full name

Central C19 Limited

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
Todate 04/10/2017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liqudator's signature %52/
o —
x x
Dale 4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information Important information

You do net have {o give any confact information, butif you do it will help All information on this form will appear on the public record
Companes House (f there 1s a query on the ferm  The contact infermation you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown Where to send
Company name BDO LLP You may retumn this form to any Companies House address, however for
Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to
London
WIU 7EU The Regustrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information
Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with For further infermation, please refer to the guidance at
information missing. www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed



Tel: +44 (0}20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co,uk London Wil 7EU
AR KRR
TO ALL KNOWM CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Pigase ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 B93 1248
Email; jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
< All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules™).

1. Prafessional information regarding the Jaint Ligquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil 7EU. The Joint Liguidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointty and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on & consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liguidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could ciaim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Aithough the Companies each had separate directors and sharecholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

DG LLP, a UK limited Hability partnership registered in England and Wales under number 0C305127, (s a meraber of 80O intemationad Limited, 2 UK company
Wmited by guarantee, and forms part of the internationit 800 network of independent member fiems. A tist of membery’ names is open Lo inspection &t our
registeced office, 55 Baker Street, Lomdon WU 78U, 800 LLP (s authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investrment business

(s,
¥y
ol Fas )

“



IBDO

I am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Twao months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the fnitial meeting of
ereditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence aliowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professionat fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. #IMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“*DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and ¢reditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to ptace the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator,

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton's appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Compantes, of ¢c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances heid by the Companies totatled c£2.58m.

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

i Events following Joint Liquidators' appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation, DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liguidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonabte and necessary expense
of the liquidations, The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resutted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of ¢£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liguidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Jeint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
heid by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
I attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1.  Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liguidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies” member and creditors to place the Companies into liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
conseguently not been notified of any preferential claims,

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liguidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

tnder Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there witl be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liguidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a2 better outcome for the tiquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their {egal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enabte the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs,

For guidance, [ enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

i would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2467ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9. Disbursements

Where dishursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements,
The tabte below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators' £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
t.egal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Totat £18,142.38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To estabtish a2 committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https: 7/ /www.rd.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

)f creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. if a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not. already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c)} 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting cut the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations., Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint t¢ me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the comptlaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work retating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http:/ /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie,brown@®bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfuily
For and on behalf of
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information In adminfstration, winding up and bankruptey

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b), (c)
or {d} er a final report under rule 18,14

(a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at ieast 5% in vaiue of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

(2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing all of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
() declining to provide the information requested.

4} The office-holder may respend by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disctosure of the information might reasonably be expected to iead to violence against any person; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiatity in relation to the information.

(5) An office-holder who does not provide all the informaticn or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasens for so doing.
6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{2) the office-hotder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request.

€3] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses; application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
{b} the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicabie) is inappropriate; or
(c) the expenses incurred hy the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
) The foilowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in ruie 18.36 or 18.37 as
appticable—
{a) a secured creditor,
(b} an unsecured creditor with either—
(i) the concurrence of at teast 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor}, or
(ii} the permission of the court, or
{c} in a members' voluntary winding up—
ti) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of ail the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

(3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no {ater than eight weeks after receipt by the appticant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report”),




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1} This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{8} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remurieration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment, of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(i#) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just,

{5) An order under paragraph (4)(b} or {¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the adgministration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 13.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.(1) On receipt of an application under rute 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(]} tiniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for 1t to be heard,

(3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make cne or more of the following arders—

{&)} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses 1t question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by ~

(1) the administrator er Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator®s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just,

{5) An order under paragraph {4)(b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the appiicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£} Totat (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 1,880,247 .64

Bank interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247 .64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,76%,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance In hand 947,549.16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current *574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London W1U 7EU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liguidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insclvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate,

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a lLiquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs,



1)} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?2

Insolvency practice additionatly provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photccopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 dishursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect af these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefere there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form, Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT
2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

Date: 4 December 2017

-

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rutes is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt fs treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidaters in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number® of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency {(England and Waies) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1} In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors' voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm oan the husiness day before the meeting,
or
(i} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
(31 A debt is ctaimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5} In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied {0 vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3){b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1){b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b} in an administrative recewvership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(€) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
ta the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA—

{1) at the date the company went inte liguidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{1i1) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed VA
{) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(2a) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum vatue for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

(3) But in retation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be vatued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed persen decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purpaoses is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2}; and
{b} where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision an whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in retation to the same debt are a single
claim,

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph {7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(aj voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vatue of an entitlement and another way in respect of same or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed declsion, except where this rute provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made i those voting against it—
{a) inctude more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-guarters or more {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected retiance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

() the total value of the unconnected creditors is the {otal value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(&) in a case relating to a proposed (VA—

(2} a decision approving a2 proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total vaiue of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purpases of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributary, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or I¥A, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a propoased CVA, on which the First of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

(b) in a proposed VA
(i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1}(a} has been given, or
{ti) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1){b)(b) is made to the court,

(6) The person who made the decisfon is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1} This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor 15 eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
() neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disaliowed for voting purposes, or
(i) the proof has been whally rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company's creditors or contributories.

(2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors' meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting uniess subsection {3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or {as the case may be} contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection {3) applies P must summeon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

(5} Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the risles or any other legistatian, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting,

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a quatifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purpases of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c)} 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection {7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision 5 sought only from

creditors of a particutar class,

(%) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

84 of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 19856
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)}

That:
1 That a Liguidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liguidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt s treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9Litre
S0Z.Gk6
£90L5K6
OF0LGF6
166956
9/95F6
0£996k6
8L/96k6
&ragare
014507 ]
Z1595k6
99E95+6
Z1T09%6
686966
71895¢6
LL596v6
ForIare
89895F6
684956
0LL95¥6
88595¥6
009956
65595+6
£859G616
SaF95ke
GETLGYE
291L5¥6
99Z.L5v6
960{5¥6
L B95F6
£2695¥6
P0BIGYE
9£895¥6
LE995¥6
£G996Y6

laqunp o3

PONWEY ¥ ZVY 1RAIUED
PN €LYV 1RIIUSD
PAIT Z)ZVY 1RAIUD
PAUWILY LLZVY 121U
PalWIT 0LZVY 12AU3)
paNWIT 60TVY 1BU3)
PAILUIT BOZYY 1RAIUSD
PaNWIT L07VY 1RAIU3D
PalwT 90zZvY 121Ud)
PaLWI GOZVY 1R43UaD
PaMWL] $OZYY 1RIIUST
PaNWL] £0ZYY 1RAU3D
PaILLT Z0ZVY 1RAU3D
PRUWIT LOZVY 12AU3D
POUWIT 00ZVY 1e1ILaD
POULNT 661 VY 1R1IUSD
PUWIT g6 LYY 1e13UD)
PSUWIT Z61YY JRAUa)
PIUWLT 961V 1RAUSD
POUWLT G6LYY jRNUz)
PANWLT b6 LYY 1R
PIUWL] £6LYY JenUSD
PINWILT Z61YY JeUa)
POUWLT |61VY Tei3UaD
PaNWL Q6L VY JRiIua)
POUWLT 681VY JRIIUSD
PaNWI ggLYY 1eIuaD
POMWIT Z1VY TRIIUSD
PaNWLT 98LYY 1RIIUSD
PatWIT SELVY FRIUSD
PONW] ¥ LYY Teijua)
PaNWILT £RLYY TRAIU3D
PIIWIT 78IV TRIIUSD
PONWIT 18 1VY TRAIUSD
PAILLLLT 0 VY 1B1IU3D

Auedwo>

80P 166
L5Z15k6
Z0zTIsKke
SLllGke
L5015¥6
009156
00ELG¥6
0ELLSKE
60ELGP6
LGLLS¥6
G9rLSPe
68115¥6
97006v6
6966bP6
0L86¥V6
BEBGKIE
SS66¥T6
BrR6FYE
LBI6YYE
9L/6¥F6
896616
1886¥P6
T0B6¥FVE
L986¥FE
L9L6¥YE
6696¥r6
(AR [ g )
596¥r6
SEL6YPE
66G6¥T6
LZZ15P6
061 15¥6
90€L5P6
[ARN) 4
8LiGk6

Jaquiny 03

PIUWI 6/1Y¥ 1R13UBD
PalI] g/IVY 1eSUBD
PaNLIT ALYV RJua)
P 9/ LYY 1RdIUS)
P G/ 1YWY 1RAJUaD
POIWIT b2 1¥Y 1R
pauWw] £/ LYY 1eljua)
pajuu] Z/ LYY jeduad
pajwI] LYY 1BIIUaD
PaHWIT OLIYY 1843UD
PAUWNT 69LYY JRJIU)
PajWL] §9LYY 1RJIUID
P31 £91VY 1BAIUD
POULIT §91YY |R1UAD
padlwi 9LYY |edjuad)
PaHUHT +9IVY 1R43UaD)
PaUWIET £91VY 18uad
pajlw] 7g1LyY 1ed3ua)
PR L9LYY {_Ua)
pajui pglvy jenjuaj
pajuuly 4GLYY jedjuad
pajuur] gGLYY 1esjua)
paiuwu g1y jedjua)
PajWIT 961 VY 1eljuad
PajN] 66LYY jedjuad)
pajlwy ¢Glvy 1ejua)
PaluL £51VY 1RIua)
pajiu 75 1vy jedjuad
POIWILT 1§ 1YY [RIIUID
pajllwi QG LYY jeJuad
pallw g LYY 1RJIUSD
palWi] g LYY 1RJua)
PINWLT ZF LYY 1BJUS)
pajlwi 9 LYY Jedluad
PAUUNT SR IYY (RIIUSD

Auedwo)

60L16k6
89515P6
88G15K6
LESIGKE
SoELGPE
0LL6vb6
6L96¥16
TLLOVVE
LELbbr6
799616
S056¥v6
G696kr6
T666FP6
E6F6
137 440 40
PO0BPPO
6L6LbPo
0e8Ltro
¥okivro
Ik Livro
E6ELPPO
E9ELFP6
8LELIVE
LTV
LTLLFro
TTSSPPE
8F8GPPE
9Z6SPP6
6LESHrE
LaSShre
3437 ¢ {)
8095b6
LESHPE
PILSHF6
OLELPPE

Jaquiny 03

PANWILT #h LYY 1213020
PRIULL] CF LYY 1BNU)
Pa)WI 71 VY 1813U8D
PO i LYY 1B1UaD
P3N O LYY 121U
P ELVY 1813U3D
PajUNT gF LYY 1213U8D
POYLLI £E 1YY 1R13UDD
PRI GE LYY 1RIIUID
PRl GE LYY 1213U3D
POYALIT PE LYY E1UBD
PINWILT £E LYY 813U
P ZE LYY 1D
P3| ELVY 1BDUSY
P3IWIT OE LYY 1843U3D
PaMWIT] BT LYY 1BIIUD)
P3N STLVY 1R13U3D
PIWIN 9TLVY 181USD
P3N GZLVY 1_NUD
paj $Zivy 18NuUaD
PapWI £ZivY 1eu3d
pajun ZZivy 1eiuad
pajWI] 1ZIVY 18ua)
paju] gz ivy 1eiuad
paawL 61 Ly 183u8D)
PaNWIN 8LLVY 1813U3D
PaLLIT £LLVY 1RID
P 9LLVY 1243UaD
Pa}WN ) LYY 1203Ua5
PaWLT £ 1YY 1RIUa)
PaUWI Z) 1YY 12433
PSILULT LLIVY 1eJUSD
PRI DLLYY [RIUSD
PRIIT 60LVY 1213Ua3
PaLWILT §OLVY [RIIUSD

Auedwody

88896
£LEOVE
0589PF6
0E89¥FF6
0EL9PF6
6099kF6
FESkr6
LOvFr06
L0/Z668
¥aL/006
898668
GLG1668
£EGZL006
LLOLL06
0BPERO6
£ETLISLE
TLLTGLG
1LLTG16
L09T516
0EGZSLG
£6PZaL6
6EPTGLE
SPEZGL6
€1¥Z516
CLer9l6
GZelsle
BEELSLE
S¥ZLSLe
0671516
VZZISLE
¥SELSLE
GBELGLG
FATYALE
8TLISL6
GBLIGIG

JaquUIny 03

PN LOLVY TRIIUDD
P G0LVY 1RNUSD
Pa)WLT S0LYY jenuad
PaUWLT pOLYY TRNUSD)
PauWLY EQLYY TRAIUIT
P33UWIT ZOLYV 1eUa)
P3UWLT LOLYY 1R1IUa)
PRI 29 JesIua)
PayWL] 9yy jejuad
pallwi Gvy 1RAJUSD
palIWL] Yy 1RIUS)
PaILLT £YY 1243U3D
PIIL] 7YY 1RAIUSD
PalILIL] LYY JR4IUSD
Pallu] L7V 1R1UD
P3ULLT 0TV 1RAIUSD
PRI 1V 1eiUad
PALLIT gl 1_IUSD
PIULLT £LY 1RUSD
PIUWLT §LY TRIUSD
pajlun gl 1eiusd
palwi #1y 1esus)d
palwWI €1y 1Riua)
palw| Z |y 1enuad
payur] | LY TeIUID)
pajwLy QLY 1eJua)
PO gY 1BIIURD
PAILWE] gy JRIIURD
pa3LlL] 2V 1enjuad
palLWI 9y 1euR)
pajLIN GY 1eJ3ua)
PaILWN $Y JenUa)
PRI £V 1NIU8D
palLWI 7Y 1RIUAD
pajLl |V 1enuad
Aueduwiory



6LLT¥RE
1209916
6E05916
EB9¥SL6
6F9VG L6
ZEEPSLG
LITPS1L6
TLIgSLE
00CcrSLe
L9LESLE
Zi0ESLS
B6LESLE
10ZPS1L6
9L6ESL6
G0ZESLS
LLTESLE
BLBZ616
GL6IG16
LEL99L6
8E699L6
GLELGLE
t0Z9166
ZEGL166
8509166
2045756
81LPT56
PaEzIGé
L0VITSe
GBBLISH
OrLL0S6
811066
£1LL0G6
891056
0eL1086
S0L10G6

laquiny 07

paywe jgd jesusd
pa3uny 078 EiUD)
pIWILT L4 1eIUa
paJWIT §18 Jeuad
pallwiy /1] jenua)
palll] 914 1®auad
pajwi glg jesuad
pajwn 18 1euaD
paju ¢16 yedjue)
PRI 714 Yehue)
PYUWLT | 1€ 1eJua)
palwi p1d 1enua)
pajuulT 68 1R1U8D
panjw gg 1eijuad
palWRn /4 1enjua)
pallur 94 1eiua)
Pajwi gg 1enua)
pal g yenuan
paIWIY €4 Jenua)
pajn zg reus)
PalWn g yenuad
PaIWLY £oEyY 1RNUS)
POLLIT ZEEYY 124U
PajlWwLy Leeyv jenuad
P OGEVY Je3ua)y
paw gpEVY 1ejUa3
PajWI] gEvY BIUID
PAUWT LPEVY TRIUSD
PN 9pEYY 1R.5Ua)
PRI PEEYY 1R1IUSD
pallwLT £EEVY 1BJIUSD
PR ZEEYY 16USD
PMWE) LEEYY 18USD
PIYWIL] SZEVY 1euUd)
PRI GTEVY 10NIUa5
Auedwioy

POLL0GE
991066
£0/1066
0LL1066
9.LTRISE
£501066
9901056
7880056
TLL00S6
0790056
EBED0GH
Z1000S6
T9666¥6
9Z666VH
ELP00G6
LrE00S6
£0£00G6
£520056
6020056
0019476
t609LF6
SB6RLYE
9R68Lr6
T868L¥6
8L6BLYG
0868L¥6
5968.P6
8668.¥6
LP68LVG
EELOLYE
P0Z9L¥6
9ET9LPS
051946
PLLVBYE
I 19Lr6

13QWINN 0

PAUWILY pZEYY Yeua)
pajwI £Z€¥Y 12i3ua)
PANLIT TZEVY JRAUaD
paywWI] LZEVY BNUS)
PaNWL] OZEVY 1esIud)
PaNWIT HLEVY 1RA3U3)
PANUNT £LEVY 104D
PAUWIT 9LEVY [RnuST
PAINLIT GLEVY 1RIUaD
PANIN ¥LEVV RRUSD
PAUWNT (OEVY 1RIIUSD
PAUWILY BOEYY YeInad
PRUWIT Z0EVY 1RIIUSD
paNwWL] 9OEVY JRIUSD
PAIWIT GOEVY 1RAIUAD
PAWLT HOEYY 1BI3UBD
PO EQEVY 1RAIUS)
PALLT ZOEWY 1eAua)
PANWLY LOEYY [RIIU2D
PaINLIY HOFVY [R1IUD
PN $4ZVY (B
a3 B6ZVY 1813UBD
pawIy Z6TVY 12U
PRILLIT 96ZVY 1011U3D
PalWI GAZYY 1BIUIT
PAILULT PEZVY 181IU3
PAUWIT £6ZVV 1843U)
PALL] Z6TVY 183U
AW L6ZVY 1RiuaD
ENNG N a4 AUTHIES!
PajWLT 9ZVY 18U
Pa3LUI] 8EZVY 1RIU2D
PRI ZRZVV 1e1IUD
pajUI 9gZvY |213UaD
PaYWLT SFZVV 1RIIU2D

Auedwoy

0L194P6
609Lr6
16L18¥6
L1918%6
FAVAR: )
BEERLPG
0£E9LP6
8819.6
90946
BEL9LK6
8999.L¥6
¥ L6LPe
1£68L¥6
696846
£206.¢6
LyL1l8¥6
EGBELPS
LE118%6
BGYELFE
erLELPE
6VBELPE
£L9tLP6
L&9tLr6
6LLELYS
LL9ELve
19LELP6
LL9ELKE
LLLELYG
9TLEL¥E
L89%L¥6
9986
199ELF6
G69ELrS
SR9ELPE
£€99EL06

Jaquiny o3

PIWWINT YRZVY TRIIUID
PAILILT ERTVY 12JIUS7
PANWN ZRTVY 1RSI
PAVWI LZVY 1eiuD)
paNWIN SZVY 1eILa)
PaNWILT 62V 1e3U8)
P3UWN GLTVV 18U
PAUWIT LITVY 123U
PSIWI 9/ZVV B3
P SLTVY 1BIIUSD
P3UWI PLTVV RIS
PANWI ELZVY eI
PINWI ZLTYV (RIS
paawT LLTYY Tenuad
paNwWN 0LTVY 18U
PO 697V 1EIUID
PaNWIN B9TVY |RIILSD
PaNWIT 97VY esiuad)
PRI 99TVY RIS
P SITVY jesiuar)
PAIWIN PYTVY jRiIUE)
pajiwy] €97y jeaiuad
PEWIN Z9TVV 1RIW2)
PaILILT LITVY JRlIuD)
PANWIY OITVY jRsIu)
PRI 6GTVV 1R
PN §SZYY 1B
P LGTVV JesIua)
PRI 9GZVY |LJIUSD
PN GEZVY 1RIUID
PANLILT PSZVY 1RJIua)
PRI £6TVY JeJILs)
pawwI ZGZVY |eaua)
PaWIT LGZVY IRIW)
PANLUI OGZVY B

Auedwor

6llI¥EY6
L0L¥8P6
¥1ob8Ye
9ECHEYE
(A Lg 214
LBELVE
LPLELYG
9.L9¢eL¥E
LrLELive
L0LELYE
6G9EL¥6
YS9ELve
0ZLELP6
008ELPE
6¥9LLrE
099£Lr6
96LELF6
SrLtLve
094846
6LLELVE
9P L9r6
LIrL9P6
PTELIPO
Z0EL9¥S
0LV19P6
SZPL9P6
8LELIE
FATAL ()
61E09P6
6E0LSF6
86695F6
16956
0£694k6
GLB9GFE
8L695H6

Jagqunp 03

P 6FTVY TE1IUSS
PONWIT §FZVY 121387
PRV LpTWY 18IS
PaNWIT 9FZVY 1RIIUSY
PONWIT GHTYY 1RAUDTY
PSUWLT FHIVY 12480
PINWIT £FTVY 1118
PaNWIY ZYTYY 113D
PONWIT LHZVY RIS
PANWLY DPZVY 1B1UBD
PalWI 6£ZVY 183USD
PaNWIT BEZVY 1RSIUSD
PayWL] £ETvY 1e3ua)
PRI DETVY 1eaD
PONWE GETVY TRNUAD
O] PETVY 1B
PaNWIT ££7VY 101IU3D
pajui] Zegvy Jediuan
PaWL LEZYY JeJdua)
pavwWI DETYY 123U
PRI 6ZZVY Te3ua))
PaWIT §TTYY 1RIIUSD
(ET e Waaara ALT )
PaYWILT 9ZTVY 1RJIUD
paWI SZTVY 1R
PAYWIT PZTVY 1&41U3D
PALWL €779 1_1ua)
PaIWI ZZZVY 1RAIUS
paswl 17Zvv 1eiua)
PSIWI] 0ZTVY 1R
P3MUWLT 61ZVY 211D
paIT BLZVY 1R
pPaILI £LZVY RIU)
P 917vY 1eua)
pauI] GLTVY eJiua))

Auedwo)



8E00056
2650056
7800056
8RFROPE
95E86F6
vIeseve
09186¥6
L9186F6
79086¥6
866466
L06L6VE
G9186v6
80866
6LvL6rE
L0LLGYE
B6696¥6
7669616
TEGS6KE
886G6F6
¥LIG6V6
¥GLG6VE
Gl0L6VE
TLOLEVE
900L6¥6
150L6¥6
890L6k6
BROL6VE
180L6F6
vL0L6VE
6EDLGVE
GE0L6k6
990L6v6
TE0L6VE
8/9.6V6
065L6¥6

Jaquiny 03

panwi] 991373 1enjuad
PaWT 69133 1eua)
pauwWwin #9133 1ei3uad
pajw 791D 1euad
paIN 85133 181U)
palWIN /613) Tenua)
pajwi 95173 1elua)
PajIl] £6177 1RIIURD
PIULIT ZGLDD 1EIJUSD
PayW |GLDD 1)
paMWIL] OSEDD 1eIIuSD
pajwL 6123 1esIua)
PaUWIN L) 3D 1ejua)
pajywIL] 9k1) 1BIuD
pajun Gyld3 redjua)
PRUWIT 113D yejuad
pailWI DD JRAUSD
palWI] ZF|DD TRIUID
Pajuun L1233 1esjuad
payI §rLDD 1RAUSD)
palIE] 6ELDD TRIUSD
PN GELDD 1RAIUSD
PO #E1DD 143D
paNW] €170 1BA3UaD
palwn ZeLdd 1enuad
papWw Lg13D jenuad
PENWLT OELDD RIS
PajLL] 671D 1RAIUSD
paINuLT 87170 1esjuad
PRUWLT] 71D 1euUd)
PaWI] 97120 18Ul
P G700 Tenu=s
pajiwr ZzZ125 yenuad
PaWIT LZLDD Jenus)
paWNT 07|33 1esjusd

Auedwon

£95.6¥6
TrSL6r6
OlEL6k6
S0vL6P6
860L6F6
950L6F6
£60L6K6
Tr0L6FE
LE0L6P6
9r0LEPE
L20L6k6
670L6F6
L1556k6
E6¥GEVE
9ZpLers
0BPSEPG
0ELS9L6
rlS91l6
6275916
SLIS916
6015916
¥ZIS916
BO1S91L6
G80S91L6
06916
69/F3L6
L66F9L6
6505916
breroLe
199916
1915916
EZTe91L6
#5916
9/16916
6915916

Jaquiny 0

POUWIT 61120 1R1UaD
PaaLWIT g1130 1eI3Ua)
PalWE 91150 1BIIUD
P GLIDD 1BIIUSD
PAWI #113D 1eI3U3)
AW €113 1RAIUD
pajLwI) 71137 1e1ua)
PAWILT |14DD Teua)
paIULLY O} |30 1A
PaNWILT 60107 TE43USD
PAILIL] §01DT 1RIUSD
PaMWILT £04DD B43uaD
PINWILT $D1D] 1R43u3D
AW €042D 1243u8D
P3NWLT Z0LDD 1BAUD
P3UWLT LOLDD 1RAUAD
P3NWIT 07D 1eNUD
pauWIL] 417 jeNUT)
pauwI] g1) jenua)
pajw £1) 180ua)
pajui 917 je4jua)
panuw] g1 1enuad
PANILT #1D TRIUDD
pajuIc] €10 1ENU3D
PAlWILT 71D 1RAUAD
pajwL] [ 1D 1eRuaD
PaLIL] §1D TeIUaD
PAYWIL] 6D TRNIU3)
palWL] 2D 1e1U3D
PAILY £D) [RIIUa)
palWL] 93 Tenua)
pajiwL] 6§D [RIIUSD
PaWL] ¥D TRAIUS)
paliwi] £ 1esuad
palwL] 7D TesIus)

Auedwor

6605916
L£#0586
¥S0586
¥090586
06vBiB6
FIB6FEE
S096186
£996¥86
66756PR6
£9¥6186
E9rBbe6
SOraree
OPZ6bB6
Lrl6¥e6
994886
604BPEE
BIGBFEG
65FBFE6
GBFBYEG
PorRFES
61¥BFBG
LpGBYEG
it )
¥LGBFE6
L6E8YE6
99886
OLvBrFE6
66¥8YE6
ELPRYR6
QEEZSEG
BOVEBYB6
SHERYB6
SBERKBO
12ERYRE
0658786

Jagquiny 03

panwyy | [esjual
pajlWI /6184 1843U3)
PaNLI 6184 181U
pajlW £41949 1J1U3D
pajlun £9494 12us)
paWIT 81198 1BJ3USD
pajunt /1184 \ejua)
Paju] 1199 1_13ua)
panuwiLy g 199 1ejuad
PAAWLT 1 199 18U
P €1 189 183U8D
PRI 711949 1enua)
Pa)WN L1199 188ua)
PIIWLT 0L 1Ag 1BIUID
pajlwi 60149 10uad
pajwi golgg 1enuad
paltwiy f01499 1enuad
pajwiy 90199 1enuad
PajlWL] 50169 1RAUSD
pallWIT #0199 1enuad
panwW £018g 1B53U83
pauwn zolag 1enuad
PajWT Loleg 1enuad
payWn goigd 1enuad
PaNr 7844 1eUD
pajwi |g4d 1enuad
pajlwLy /84 1enus)
pajun /44 121US
pajLl £/g9 1enuad
pallw 9/4g 1enuald
pajlwi] 6749 1enuad
palwn ¥/g9g 1eRUaD
palwL £/84 1e1U7
pajlwi 7/g49 1B13U3D
panwiy /g9 1enuad
Avedwor

19¥8¥86
LTHBYR6
6EF8FE6
69+8F86
LIvBFBG
6teres
QZELYBE
9LLL¥RE
60F86
yIrrPee
1861186
960trE6
L5TTVB6
kid ¥a 3
TEL9VEE
[AN 41
1SLEERE
78686
Er9EER6
9E9EERG
Or9tese
[£4713Y:1.)
BI9LERG
9T9LLRE
9G/6€86
F6GEERE
628286
S0LTe86
EEITFRG
16£6EB6
GEGTERG
618ZERS
9BGTERG
Z7197e86
HPSTERG

Jaquihy o)

paILWILY 999 1eAUD
PaMWET 5948 121303
PaMWIY $9gg TRIIUSD
paIWIT £986 1243U8D
PaIWI 7998 1eAU3D
PAIWIT 1999 TesIuD
PN 7584 [eI3Ua)
oW 1684 12I3UaD)
paLWIT 9bgg 1BUa)
PaLWIT #had 1843U3)
PalWI 6EAd 12U
PajWIT ££84 194U3D
PINWI |£ad 18U
PeLIT 9764 18U
PaWN 7784 1RNUSD
PaIWI |74 1RIUSD
POIWI 07g 1EUSD
PONWI 619 1E1USD
pa3IWr g19g jenus)
PavWT £188 1RNIUID
PRI 9194 1B4UaD
PeLf] 5184 18U
PolWIT ¥ 94 124UaD
PaWI €184 1eAuaD
PaWIT 7194 TRAUSD)
PSUWI 1L 1gd 1ea3ua)
pajW] OLgg Jenus)

pajlw ggg 1eaIuED)

palwt] gag 1eiIua)

paMWIT /gd 1eliua)

P3N 998 TR

PSLWIT GEY e

P3N pag 1RIIUID

pajuI] ggg 1RIIUSD

paNWIL] 784 1eJ1US)

Auedwon



046756
0046786
£5/GT56
IGL5T56
DLASZS
89£5756
8296756
L7/5756
£896756
6895766
0895766
8695756
9495756
W95756
G¥95Z56
6BEYISH
879156
0779756
1179256
9879756
F1L6756
1EL5T66
6L95756
8995756
¥L96756
L91+756
1421
695756
1696756
0995756
T61¥7S6
S60¥IS6
0l¥¥7S6
¥BIVLGE
L90v156

Jaquiny 07

PaNWLT 57199 1eJ3ua)
oMWy ££199 Yesjuad
PanW ££199 jRIUSD
PUWLT Z/197) 1eijua)
panw) L2159 [enus)
PaJW] 04199 envad
P 69199 TRIIUSD
PRUWLT 29159 jesua)
pajlil] 69199 feua)
PIUILT 919D RIIUID
PRWI 29199 1eIIUaD
pallwL] 19LDD JeIIu3d
PaLLI 09100 eI
pajlwL] 66199 1eNUd
PIILULT §G LD (RiIuaY
PaNWI] 61D eRju)
paiur] 96199 feuad)
PUWILT GE19G 1R/IUD
papuir] $G199 jenuad
P2JWLIT £6195 |RIUID
pallWIL] Z6LD5 [enua)
PalWL] 15195 jesuad
pauuN] 05105 Je1U3D
PAaNWT 6F1LOD RNIUID
PalWL] BF1H9 enua)
pajlu L1 D5 [eljua)
PANILI 9F1DS BUAY
PARWL biDD JRU)
PaIWLT £¥1OD [eJUa)
PajwW] Zp199 jeljuay
POUUNT OF1OD Jesyua)
PalWI] 6£19D JeluR)
PAIWL GELO5 1RIIUSD
paywr] pELDS TeUIY
papwiy LELD9 .Ul

Aurdwos

9BLEZSH
W IPIGH
6L0¥756
066£256
680PT66
L6E9TG6
CI6ET56
£10¥T46
€6L£756
£68E756
1GBEZE6
7798256
09LT56
Z05ELS6
90£5756
6696256
L6756
L1£6756
£T19756
6495256
P69GT66
LBISISE
PBOFISE
LEWWTGH
S10PISe
ZGE8BT6
1968876
LECRBTS
¥EERRTS
1978826
09£8876
8510626
0£048%6
FL0LBZ6
Pz69826

Jaquiny 0

Il 0ELDD 11U
PANI 67100 1RUA)
pajI G711 1eua)
AT /710D 1IN
PauWIT G799 |2
PaLIT $ZLOD 1BIU)
pawuIT £7199 eI
AN ZZ1D9 123D
PayWIT 171D eUaD
P3N O7LOH 113D
AN 61199 (edIua)
pajLI] 119D 143037
PO /110D 120D
PaNWl] 91199 JeNIUdD
AL 61195 181U
PaUWIT ¥} ,DT [8AUAD
paIT €119 1e3ua)
paWIT 71105 jBIU3)
paLLI |15 JRIIISD
PaLU] 0L 15D 11D
paWIT 60199 121D
PaNWIT 019 (eI
PSILIT 901 DD 18JIUA)
PRI $01DD 1R
pajUI 701D 12Iua)

PaNLLT 07D 1243U3)

paNwWwI 619 [Riua)

panLI g19 180U

PaNLT £| D 18303

paNWI] 910 1B13UZ)

pajun §15 enus)

P #19 1RIIUSD

PAILET €10 1RIURD

pajw] z15 12D

paWIT |19 |BNUa)

Auedwo)

620/876
92LiBT6
TSLLBTE
9004876
PGE9RT6
£169876
¥9.9876
P1L98T6
81/9816
rL65816
5BGEL6
6E098L6
0966816
tiviBle
5965816
B9LLRIG
6045816
LPBSBLE
Tr65816
G685816
LLLSRL6
£095816
TLZL8L6
5195816
5809816
SLEFBLG
891+816
99Z¥RLE
#00F8L6
GBBIBIG
rigiglo
L8i18L6
6bL1BLE
GLLIBLE
|7ii8l6

laquiny o)

paawWwIT 019 Tenua)
palwL] 69 11U
palLWiI go JeIuaD
paLu] £0 1e1ua)
pajNLLT 9D 1RNUA)
paILLI] §D 184S
palw] D TeAU)
pajLI] 79 1RWaD
I 1D 1eNUBD
pAWIT 0Z 18U
pajwuL g4 jeua)
P2 8)d Tesuad
oI £1d Teiua)
AW 944 1BSIUaD)
pay G4 1BnuRD
PoIWI ¥ 1R43ua)
paauw £14 Jenuad
paw] 714 Jeruan
paWI Lid 1eaua)
pajwI oL [Bua)
PalwI 64 |17
pauI g4 eI
paWI £ 1eI3u3)
pajuwi 94 _Juad
Al 6 Jeiua)
pajWL] #4 RIS
pauI £4 [RIUAY
pajLu 74 jeua)
PN 14 1Rjua)
PaWI 073 1Ri3us)
paNwI 613 1eNua)
palwr 843 esueD
PaLIT /13 JRAUS)
PaywWI 913 1enuad
paawn 613 Jenua)

Auedwon

1601816
r90L8l6
20EL8Le
y897816
S0LT8L6
9657816
§19¢816
(8 4%:{%3)
LZL18lA
4ELLSLS
£071816
¥601816
8r018L6
6960816
£L99916
1759916
6959916
649916
£EE9916
£P99916
1099516
0159916
GBF9916
16¥9916
£BE99LE
£E99916
8169916
L6¥9916
£6£9916
£Er9916
0579916
1265916
1900056
L¥ 10066
18666¥6

Jaqunp 03

palwI P13 1RV
pauwI €13 18RUSD
pawI 213 1enuad
paawn 113 1eAUS)
palw 013 1eAuaD
pauwr] 63 Tenusd
pauur] §3 [enua)
paaLLT /3 1e3Ua3
paywIT 93 1enuad
palury 63 Jeiuad
PaNLIET #3 Tenu3)
penwr] £3 eRUad
pajwIT 73 Jenuad
pajyui 13 1enuad
paanur 074 18nauaD)
pajwI 614 12AUa)
paywWiT 814 120U
P3WIT 910 12U
paAW §1q tesiua3
panwr Fid 1eusy
pawwy] €40 1eAua)
panun Z4q 1843ua)
pajiun Qg jenua)
oMWY DL [RRUAY
pajwLT 4Q 1eAUS)
PaLLT 94 (RIS
paNwr] £d Ye3ua3
paNwL] 9q 1eJaus)
pP27lWL 6Q \RJIUa)
PaIWIT #Q 121U
paur] £q ejua)
AW g 1RIILST
POUWIT 0£17 1RAURD
PINWNT 69100 1013023
PaIILN /91D 1ENUD)

Auedwor



PREBEES
EIRLEEG
7894866
EP60GES
8E60GE6
LIELEES
168EE6
FIBLEES
TIGLEE6
LVGLEED
9E9LEEH
£09LL86
LBBLEES
0160586
BIELEES
ivFLEES
¥4 7433,
LIGIEES
GOGLEED
8LTLEES
LPEIEES
£E9L9LEL
¥BLIEEG
96.L0EE6
OEELEES
9BELEES
41 TAY
HIG6ZES
Per6zEs
A TAY
TAX.YAL]
£6Z67E6
06Z67E6
08Z1EES
£011EE6

Jaqunp 0

pajwy g1y jeAuad
P2ILWIE] B1Y [RAUSD
PANWIT ZIY 18AUD)
PSMLILT 91 1esua)
PSILULT G 1Y TedIuaD)
PAWILY 1Y JRAIURD
palWIT £LY JRAUSD)
PONWT ZIN TRV
PO LY TRAIUSD
PRIIWIT OIY 1RIIUST
PAJLWLT Y JRAUSD
PaNW g Jenua)
Pl Y Jediua)
PaILWIT 9y Jenua)
PaJILI G TRAIURD
pajLNT py Jeliua)
PAILWI £ 1E3USD
PN T [RUSD
PANWT LY 1eUST)
PajWI 0ZF 12U
PAILLLT G TRAIUSD
PRNLWH] BIr JRAUID
P £ RS
PANWI 91 TR1U3D
PINLIT GUr [RAUST
PSUWILT F1 1RAUAD
P3WIT ELf TRAUSD
PSAWLY ZL 1RAuaD
PSNWLY |1 TeRua)
POUWI OLf {ex3ua)
PAILWLT 6F 1243USD
PaNWIT ZT Jenuad
pajLWIL] 9T RIS
PaMIT §F 183U
padWIT br jeIIUED

Auedwon

Or60EE6
£666TL6
LZS6ZES
65F6ZE6
LLE6TES
BLI6IEG
EL162L6
6970626
6720626
LET06T6
HI06I6
BET6BI6
689886
0r988Ls
6£98826
EBVBEI6
6VGBRI6
(0135151143
G/¥8876
LLEBRTG
LLERRTG
£0E88Z6
6EEBRZO
L6E8BI6
€478876
978876
9098876
1858976
7018876
¥BEBST6
IrE88Z6
9EEBEI6
90LBRZ6
£7€8876
L6T88T6

Jaquiny 03

pajWIL] €F 1eua)
PaW 7T 1RJAURD
pawWIT |f 1enua)
paWI] 7] 183U37
PaWIT 6 L] 1BHIUST
paWIT @] TS
paNWI] £ 102D
PaIWIN G 1EIIED
PALIT b1 11U
PaNWNT ELI TE43U2)
PO Z1) YRJIUA)
PONWIT LIl 1BJ3U9)
paIWI] OL) 1438
pajuLLY 6] 1RIIID
PaNWI §) [RAUSD
PSNWI /) fRA3US)
PaUWILY §] [RAUS)
pauWIL] G] TRAUID
Pa3LWLT ] [RIIUID
PANW 7) 1RAUID
PANW) |) 1RAU3D
PRAWLT LZH 1RA3U8D
PSILILY OZH 1B
PIIWIT 6L H 12433
PINWILY B4 H 124U
PYWLY ZEH 1241037
P3UWLY §LH 1eJIUa)
PIUWLT GLH 124U
PANWLT | H 1R
PAMWIT £LH 101U
3L ZLH 1e43Ua)
P3IRUIT | LH 1808
PONWIT OLH 1e43U0
PaNWLIT 6H 181U
paNWIL] ZH TRIUY

Auedwon

8928826
66ZBBT6
8rL06Z6
6158876
£168876
S899756
{¥95286
L895756
£495266
0595756
QEOKZS6
Er0PZG6
GZ6ETS6
8L6ELG6
6169766
FZETGE
8879766
1909756
66¥9T56
SrP97s6
124 4°TAN]
9459756
1549756
6EPFIG6
81E9TG6
1009756
LIG97G6
LT¥9TG6
199756
Lv{9756
£009256
£9F9786
[AARTAS
6529756
0r6ST56

1aquiny 03

pAILWIT 9H TRIIVAD
AN gH 1BAU2D
paWNT pH 1BUSS
P3llWL] ZH 1e3uas
P33WLE LH1B3uad
pajlw 86699 1B4IU2D
P 94690 1RAIUD)
pajLL 66609 1BJIUSD
PN #66DD JRAIUSD
PN £6609 1RIIUSD
PR 76699 1RIJUSD
PAUWNT L6699 11D
PRI 06600 11D
P3UWLT 68600 1RNUSS
P 1HTDD RIS
P gPTDOD TR
PRI 6ETDD 181U
Pa3LWLT BEZDD) 1eNue’
P LETDD 10U
PAUWIT GETDD JeNUSD
PAUWLT GETO JeNuan
P PETDD 1RIUTS
Pal ££Z09 1eUSS
P23 TETDD 18Ul
PAUW J£ZDY Tenuad
PRI 0ETDD TeuD
PN HZZDD TRIUID
PR 77D 1RIIUD
PRI 9TTOO TeAD
P33T $ZTOO teNuad
PRI EZZDD 1eNUa
P33 72705 1ejua’
P33T |ZZOD Teuad
pau gZZO0 1_IIUSD
PRI 61799 1eNUSD
Auedwo)

9684796
88/4T56
7945256
BIISTSH
6LT9256
0985256
L629756
£¥BLZG6
1785756
2646756
696756
TTLGTS6
0545756
FATATAY ]
9EP9ZG6
PaT9756
6479156
Tr86ls6
8LLGTS6
6£L67G6
GGLSTG6
SELGTG6
6rI9756
8T6G756
0965256
6¥65TS6
L08G1G6
856756
1125756
076756
£TL5T56
POLSZSE
6085766
8LL65T56
ELLGTS6

Jaquiny o3

paWI] §LZDD Jenua)
PAIW] 91799 TeJIUS)
P §179D 1eUD
pawi] £4799 jeiua)
PRI 71790 Jesiua)
panwi 11799 Teiuad
pawI] QLZ9D [RAUSD
PaLWIT 079D 1R1IUS)
PIUWI 079D 1_AIUSD
PIUWIT 20700 1R4IU3D
PINWILT 907D 1R
PIUWN GOTDD 1RJIUD
PONWIT FOTDD TR
PalWL] £07OD 11D
paYWI 70790 103D
PUWLT 66199 Te1U)
PSNWI 861D RIS
PIUWIL) 26199 12D
PAWE] 96400 1B
PaUWIT £6190 1RNUD
AW ¥6199 18U
PalWI] £61D0 10AUID
AW 76199 1013U3D
PI3WIT 16190 10U
PSUWLY 0619 Te1ua)
PIUWILT 68199 11D
pauwr] ge1on j|nued
paAWILT /8190 1RIUSD
PAAWILT ZZ1DD 124D
P3AWLY 121D RIS
P3UWI] 08199 RIS
PN 6199 1RA3USD
PAILWIT 8/ 199 R4S
PUWIY 22199 14D
PaNUT 92199 1BIIUSD

Auedwon



8eP0G06
L19L£06
169L£06
£968706
£6169¢6
74 4y )
88FF9L6
TirPote
L8T¥9E6
LET¥9E6
99LF9E6
99P9Le
9LI¥9%6
¥Ll¥9te
LOLP9ESL
061P9¢E6
LWHroce
L6EV9EE
681P956
T15Z9¢6
I¥179E6
06079t6
0GEZ9t6
S0LZ9E6
£9079E6
051279¢6
69079¢€6
S60T9¢6
00129¢6
211796
65079¢6
0r0Z9t6
Pr0Z9es
85H09€6
£LP09t6

Jaquiny o3

PajWi] g 1eua)
PaWAN £n LU=
pajlwL] 7 1eRU)
Pajw 1N enua)
PaWe] 515 1euad
p31WI 15 1eua)
PajWI g1 1eua)
AWK 715 |RAUSD)
Pl |1S YRuaD
PaWIT g1§ 1enua)
Pajwn g5 jenue)
pawi gs 1enusd
PaIIWIL] /5 1RJ3UaD
PajywLT 95 1BQUED
PIRW G5 18Uy
PajWL] ¢S 1enuD
P £5 AU
pajuunry | enusd)
PajlWIL] 7Y TRIIUSD
PAUWR 81y Teua)
PaNW £14 1enua)
panwn 91y jenuad
pajun gy jejus)
PajW ¢ 1Y 1e5ua)
pPAWIT £1Y Tesjua)
pajuuLy Zuy 1eua)
Pajlw{] LY 1eaua)
P 1Y 183U
Paly gy 1043U37
PaWI 2y TRIUa)
pajw 9y 1enu=D
P3ULL] bY TRRUS)
pajwi £y 1es3uad
Py Ly 1eiual)
payw] gzh 1e4udD

Aueduiony

6580986
66E£09E6
6FP09t6
BrE09T6
1260%€6
FIF09E6
SOF09t6
68E09%6
A
80F09%6
G1t09t6
GREQ9EH
L9E09E6
9098586
7948556
g TA:
8rL86L6
LGLB5E6
$9585€6
1PL85E6
09586€6
9TL85E6
06685E6
£¥985¢€6
H5986E6
L698GE6
8048586
TLLLISE6
191L5€6
PB69SER
BFRYGES
969586
PLOLSES
TE695E6
69895E6

Jaquiny oy

pauwn 1D 181U3D
pajuu gID 1ediua)
paLL £D 1eAUSD
P 1D 1eusD
paywI ¢{D 1R
paywI €10 184ua)
paywi] 710 1eua)d
pajtwi] LD Teuad
panw gL 1enuad
paywi g0 1eaua)
pajw) gb 1enuad
pauWI £ Yenuad
palwLT 1 TeLaD
P33T 6D 1BAIUAD
PajWL] $0 1843U3D
paywi £0 [eaua)
pauwn ZD 1enua)
pajlLI | Feuad
pauWL] 0Zd 1@4IUa3
pajwiy gld 1e4UaD
pajwi gid 1es3ua)
paywiy £1d 1eauad
PauWL) 91d 1@AUD
palwi] G1d 1edua)
palwi 1d 18U8)
palwI £1d 184U8D
pajunt id 1edva)
pajuun gid 184ua)
PaUWIT 6d 1RAUSD
PaUWLY 24 18AUD
PalWILT 94 Tesjua)
P Gd 1enjua)
pajwi gd 1@HU8S
pajwi] zd 1e3uad
pajwi |d 18J3u3)

Auedwo)

GBlEFES
L¥B9SES
9189G€6
£7995E6
8GB95E6
80896£6
£0895£6
6047686
$¥CLISES
1942586
G906¥€6
TZ6ren
GZ06PEE
1423430
oLLe¥ES
LL06¥E6
9G06¥E6
GbLISED
LP06FES
LP60SES
BE6ISES
LILTGES
1S605E6
8ZLI6E6
F0BICES
¥e06FL6
LZLI586
Lag 7347
IrTires
89TLPES
G9LLrEA
yLLLVES
69LLVES
651LbE6
ETTLLPEG

JAquiny o)

paNWI 170 1R13LR)
PRI 0ZO 1RJ3a)
AW 610 1EI1U3)
pajILIL] 810 1EJ3U97
pavWIL] £10 1eNua3
pavWI 610 1S
PRI 10 1R13I3)
pajui] €10 jelua)
P 710 1R13ua)
paIwIT |0 1R
paaWI] 010 1B1aY
PRl 60 JeUAD)
pajWIL] BO TR
paNLNT £0 eSS
pamwI 90 1R
pauwWIT $ (243U
PANWIT £0 1eNUa)
pajLWIT | JesuaD)
PawWI 7N 1eIua)
PaIWIT IN TeAUa)
palWIT ZIN 12/3ua))
pajL] GLN 1B4IU3)
PSILIN G LN 1ei1uaD
P3WI FIN Tenua)
pawWIT €N Jesua)
PaUWIT ZLN Teua)
PajI | LN YeuD
ALY OLN 124302
P2 6N TR
pa3LLI] gN JeJiua)
DAULT /N, TRIIUY
PauWIT 9N TRIIUSD
PajWI pN 1RAUSD
PRYWILT £N [R13USD
PN LN TRIUST

Auedwon

T9LLPES
195LPED
L00LPES
BBOOFLE
8960FE6
£960¥L6
0660P£6
05607E6
£960¥E6
Or60SEL
bE60GEL
[4 204X
0860rt6
£EL60FEG
sTe0rte
G1605E6
8560GE6
¥T605E6
8C5LPES
96ZLFEs
1Z0L¥ee
SB60FES
£E60PES
6LL6EER
L6T0FE6
LoLOYES
6R00PES
S900¥E6
LOB6EES
£LB6EE6
QRiALLS
1900¥E6
£EZ00PES
TLO6EES
9TL6EES

Jaquiny 03

P2 B LW 1R13u=D
P3AJUILT GLW jeIua)
PayUIL] SIwW 1e3UaD
PAHWILY EW 12J3uaD
PRI Z1W 1Rju2)
PaLULI | Iw 1RJIU8D
PIUUET QLW TRIU2D
pajLWI] 6W 1R3uaD
PIJLLET W 1RJUaT
PIUWT Lwijesua)
paLI 6w Jejjua)
paHWIT GW 1RUSD
P3N by JeJuad
PayllWl £w Tejuad
pPaMW] 7w 1eajua)
paylwL] 1w renua)
pajlw 071 1eluad
pajwi] g1 Teaua)
PaIIWIT £17 1eua)
pauWn §17 jenua)
pajwh §471e43us)
PARIN #17 1e1JUID
pajuwy gL eues
pajwL 717 1eduas
P37 1843u33
paWL] 017 1B
pajwn 1 183us3
pa3LLLT 87 18 uas
P2 L7 1e0qua)
P 97 1enua)
P, g rnua)
PajWL] 7 usd
pajwn g7 1eua)
pajw 77 1ejusd
PEUWILT DTH 1RUD
Auedwa)




L1096
L6ELFPE
L645kP6
BL6GEYS
£0LG6k¥6
bS9ZEPE
BOBZEVE
S6STEVE
009426
909LTv6
BEGRTYVE
0688V
6906ZF6
G906ZF6
Tr68Ir6
69887r6
TI06Tre
FOEEERE
LOPEERG
[ATAXY 4]
18PEERS
6TTEEYE
90FEERE
I9ELEYS
I816LF6
£906Z¥6
619LT¥6
YE06Z¥6
[AXTiAL
SL06Z¥6
979L2¥6
050626
6¥68L16
£506Z6
PEO6IvE

Jaquny 63

PaNWILT ZP7Z 1R4uaD
PaAUWIT L¥ZZ 1B
pawwWIT Ob77 TR
PaMWIT 6E77 R4S
PaNWY BEZZ TRJIUAD
PaNW] £E7Z 13U
PANWIY 9E77 B3
PaWEY GEZZ TR1IUS)
PaILWIT PEZZ 10D
PaNWI £E7Z TRJIUS)
PINWIT ZE77 103U
pPaNWIT LEZZ TeNue)
PSNWIT 0EZZ 103U
panwi 6777 1e43u8)
PaNWI §77Z 1e13ua)
PN £77Z TeJ3uaD)
PaMWIL] 977Z 1eJ3Ua)
PANWI G777 1eJIua)
PaNWI 777 TRJIUED
palLWIT £77Z eJIUS3)
PaWI 7ZZZ eI
PRWWIT 1TZZ 1B
PaNWIY 0ZZZ Ted3ua)
PaBLWI] 6172 1RIIUSD
POUULT 8127 JRJIaD
PBNWN £17Z 1RJIUa3
PRNWHY 9172 1eJ3USD
PANWH G17Z 1e3ua)
PaNWI 177 (RIUSD
PaNWI £172 TeuIua)
pajluL 7177 1ediuad
PaNWLY 1177 143U
pajWI] 0172 13U

PRUWIT 677 1213U3D

P3UWH §ZZ 123D

Auedwor

BLERIVE
8GERTVO
069.LZF6
1606ZF6
95062¥6
R XTAL
612006
LBROOOG
990+868
9162668
9947006
SZL7006
6615868
0L5ELP6
LiviR68
6175868
ootr8es
ooZloe
PLLT668
£907868
1987668
GERI668
6962006
700€668
+950£06
LOE6YYE
L6ZZ006
089006
8586006
9rLL06
LLT6L06
0229006
TE6L168
18.5k06
+90L668

JaquinN 0

pajuny /77 1ejuad
pajlLI] 977 1R4IUD
pajlwly GZZ 1edjuad
P 77 1R1JUST
Pajll £77 1edjuald
Pajw] 177 1ejua)
panwIT g7 1043U3)
pajnup] £Z 1eu)
PauWLT LZ7 Tesjuad
PaIWL] 617 1BIIUSD
paUW] £17 1213U3D
PENWL Z)Z 10U
pauWL 117 12AUSD
payW] oL7 j1e3ua:
paywL] 97 jeuad
pajlwL 67 jenuad
pajwi £7 1e3u8)
PRI LA 1eRUIY
pajiwi 914 jejua)
PajlLL] G LA BAIURD
pajuL Z|A 1enual
PajLE] | LA RIUaD
PajWL] gA 1BIIUSD
PaIWILT LA TRIUBD
PIAUUILT ZA 1R
PIUWI 1O LXX 121U
pajunT £1X 121333
papLNT pLX 1BIUSD
PaWIT €LY RIIUID
palWI Z1X 1eJIu3)
pajLWI QX 1RJIUaD
papwWiL] gx 1eJIuad
pajwI £X 1RSI0
pailwi ¥ 1elusd
pajlir X 1esjusy
Auediic)

SLLTL06
ShPEZ06
8968¥06
TLTLLT6
BrLL6L6
LELOLLE
6156516
L6ZT5L6
G56PELG
¥IGIEL6
LE69ZL6
69ePLle
£/09868
0Z19706
6106106
7997006
LTi0106
tab8668
£758468
£668606
ZT30006
SEOTL06
8S0EL06
£EQDZL06
ELELLOG
G00E668
8BEECCE
0875606
037868
L5EVRER
£9EE006
L062668
£79Z106
L£9E86S
0LL0006

1aquiny 07

PaNWIT EX 1RAUaD
PRILT 7X 1RAUSD
paNWLT |X 1edIua)

PAUWL /1M 18U

PAHWIT 9L M TRIIUIT

POIIULT ¥ LM 1BAUSD

POUWLT ZIM 1RIUSD

POAWNT | LM (BAUSD
PaUWIT GM 1RJIUID
PRI £M TRIIUD
PSUWIT gM [RUSD
PIUWIT £M TBIIUSD
PIUWIT LM 183U

PAUWLT |ZA 1BI3UDD

PAIFT OZA 1B13UBD

PRI 69A [RLIUSD

PaUWIT GYA JRIUD)

PSUWIT L9A 1BA3UD

PSUWLT G9A 1eIUSD

P3LLILY §9A JeNUSD

PAILULT £9A 10U

PSILLLT Z9A JRIJUDD

PINILT L9A 1RIUSD

3L D9A 121U

PaALINT 6GA 123D

PIWIT BGA TRAUD

PAJLLI GA 1R13U3D

PALWLT GGA 1RIL3D

POINLLT $GA TRAISD

PaNWLT £GA TRIUSD

PaNWLI ZGA 1e13U3D

PINWLT 6PA 1E1USD

PaIWLT SHA TeHUS)

PINWLT £FA TRIUS)

POIWILT 9PA TRIIUSD

Auedwon

9967668
S9E8T06
LEGTH68
1606106
L6ERTO6
06L7668
yrIvLile
D660ELE
0/60Z16
9LL6LL6
GELL LG
Lr63016
SE69/06
6LL¥906
Co65F06
LG97006
0Z0E006
F08G0L6
DLTol68
6549606
9£S1806
6907106
Lk60506
9iv8¥06
6r6668
1667106
BLLLLOG
6ZEEDOS
¥19.006
SZHL106
0076668
5269006
overLLe
6£16506
8091506

Jaquny 03

PaILWI GiA 1RIUD
PAILWIY HiA RNIUDD
PalLIT E£FA 1BIUBD
PAWLI ZHA 1BIUSD
Pl LpA 1RIURD
PANWIT OA 1B1IUSD
PaNWL] REA 1B13UBD
PAULIT ZEA 1RIUSD
PALIT 9EA 1EIIUDD
PALLIT GEA 10U
PRI FEA 18IS
PRILLLT €A 1RIIUDY
PAVET ZEA 18JIUSD
PAUWLT LEA 1RIIUID
PAILI OEA 1EUID
POULIT /LA 1EUID
PIUWLT # 1A 1RIIUID
PaYLILT € 1A 1813USD
PAYWIT Z1A 1BIUBD
PIULILT | LA 1BIUID

PBULILT fA 1RIUSD

PaILLLT 94 (RJa)

PIIWIT GA BIIUSS

PaNWL] £A 1013USD
PapWIT 07N 1eNUD
P gLN 1euI)
pawWIL] ZLN jesiua)
PAUWL] 91N 1R43US)
P G LM 1RJIUSD
PIULLT £11) 1BAUSD
pallWL] ZLA Tenua)
panWI] Q1N 1euID

pawwI 6N jeJuad

palWI gN 1BALS)

paL g1 1R

Auedwor



6l96the
T0L6EP6
0ES6EPE
0756EP6
6T6tk6
X421 4
90t6ER6
97956%6
ObLGEVE
GRIGEVE
TE9SEPE
GHSSEYE
FO95EY6
T96SEVE
YLLGEVE
G96GEYE
8TELEVE
PoSEEYS
Leptaa g
GBI6ERE
976t¥6
PaZ6ERE
L9T6EF6
6ETOEPE
19P5EFE
0LSSEVE
YOTeERE
LLS9¥r6
9GESEVE
TGEGEYD
OEBLEVE
TELLEPE
AR TN )
L87SEPS
LF0GEPG

Jaquny o)

P 08177 1013037
AL £3477 103U
PaMWH] 88177 103U
PalWIT /8177 1R13ua)
PRI 99177 RIS
PANWN 58177 101U
PN #R1ZZ 101U
PayWIY £81277 123D
PRI 78177 101U
paNURY 8177 1eIIUdD)
pajILI 08172 TRIIUBT
pajWIN 6/ 172 [eiiuad
PRI 84177 1RIIUS)
pajIT ££177 Jes3ua)
pa3NLI 97177 10J3Ua)
pSIWI 67177 1e3Ua)
PRI $/127 18NUS)
P3IWIT 24127 1eNUa)
P3N 12122 18N3UD)
pajw §9177 181U3)
PRI 99427 1e13UaD
paIIL] /9177 1e13ua)
Pa3WI 99177 |@13Ua)
PalWLT 69177 jRiIua)
P3WLT #9177 1e1IUaD)
PaNWIT £9177 1213U9)
P 79477 124IUAD
palwI] 19177 YRawa)
PaNWIT 09172 11U3D)
PaIWIT 66177 1RIU3D
PaWIT 85177 1e1IU3)
PRI £GL77 TRIUSD
PO 9177 TeJIUaD
panNuT 66177 1IUaD
panNwI $5177 1BAUSD

Auedwory

0L15Ere
BELEEPE
IZLEERE
0GZEERS
FIZEERS
(37723 £
08LEEYG
ELOEEVE
9867EP6
9962E¥6
E56ZER6
£568IF6
rIg8Ive
L6SLTIVE
£LO6TPE
1ELBTPE
thLBIV6
[AATRAS
L1882F6
965LTHE
G6SLTP6
L8876
9106ZF6
065.7k6
L8GLTIV6
869LTF6
PREGEYE
0055k
89LSEPS
0GESEPS
1333 4]
6SESERS
S6ISERE
97TsER6
ETTGEVS

Jaquiny 03

Pa3lWN £617Z 183Ua)
pajll 75177 1edjua)
PaLWI 16177 1eJ3UaD
Pl 06177 1eJ3uUs)
PaUWIT 6F12Z 1BIUDD
Pajl 8¢ 177 1eljua)
pajL Lp)Z2 1R1JUS)
pajLLI 9|77 1R1Jua)
pajw gy 77 1eua)
pajWI p |77 1RUSD
pajlWI £F177 1eNU)
pajwiy 7p |77 1eNua)
panwny ig|77 1enua)
pajwi ok 127 1enus)
pallWn] 4£177 enual
pallwi 9¢177 1eaua)
P g€ 177 1enua)
pajlW] £ 72 1enua}
pPapWi] £€|77 1enualy
PaWI TELZZ 18nuUa)
paywi] Ll 77 1enual
PR 0L 7Z 180030
PaJIWL] 6T} ZZ 1BUID
PRRW] TLZZ 1D
PolWILT £T177 YeJua)
PRAUWILT 97177 1_UID
P2 67177 Yejua)
pajw] 777 1enuad
PaNWIT £7}ZZ 1ejua)
pajwy 77177 1enual
pajwiy L7LZZ 1euad
panwi pZLZZ 1euady
panw 61177 TeNuad
papwi gLz 1enuad
payw /1177 1enual

Auedwon

6LI5EF6
0915EP6
SrébEbs
6L8FEPG
LE9LZFE
y09LTk6
L0947¥6
£806ZP6
08887F6
FRATHA L
79062r6
LZ06Z¥6
TLERTYE
£65LT16
6BSLZVE
(474144
£90€EF6
[AAGAN G
FAXARY ()
9TLELPS
£91EEP6
LLLETKG
I806LP6
809LI¥6
670616
9016T¥6
LL06TF6
£9067F6
0L06ZF6
8906ZF6
L09.LZr6
9686
6E06IPE
LE06TFE
YILRIVE

1aquiny o)

pajluin 9| | 77 1esuald
PONLILT 6177 103U
PANWLT #1177 101U
oUW €177 101U
PN 71177 100D
palwWI 11177 TeID
PaNWL] D117 1RIUSD
PAIWIT 6017 101USD
palwWI §017Z TRIMSD
PANWIT 0177 1e13USY
PaIWIT 9017Z 1B1USY
PANWLT 50177 TR1IUS)
PaNWLT FOLZZ 111D
PO EDLZZ 1R1IUST
paLLIT ZOLZZ JEAUDD
PANWIT LOLZZ 1e1IUSD
PalLWI 00LZZ TR1IUSD
paWIT 6677 1043U2)
pajLLI B677 104U
PaNWI £67 1RA3u8)
PajLI 9677 1R43u8)
POWIT G677 1RAIUST
PRI p6ZT 1RIIUSD
PaWIT £677 1R43UBT
paIWLT Z677 YeAIus)
panwIL] 1677 1243030
PaNWLT 0677 1RAIUSD
paNWIT 6877 1RAUSY
panlui] §877 1eAUR)
palWiT /877 1eAUa)
pajI G877 1enua)
pauwWiL] $877 [enUS)
POUWLT £977 10U
palwi] 7872 1eua)
pajuN 1§77 1enuad

Auedwon

FIE8ZPo
7664706
£86L706
05EgIve
9TYEEYE
rRIEEYS
6GEEEY6
EETEEVE
GEOLEY6
LL6ZEVD
8EYLTVE
609.LTF6
LL06Tr6
[411:144:)
L848T¥6
}6SLZVE
€09L2F6
8BGLIVE
9BGLTIFE
1 £88TF6
L194Tv6
SE68TIV6
Y6SLIVE
078876
t69LTV6
189/7¥6
¥I06Zr6
§86/7k6
8GT6EVS
EGT6EPS
PRO6EFS
ELLEERE
PSGLFYE
OEBGHPE
SLGLyre

Jaqunp 0)

palWIT 0§27 1e4IUS)
PaNWI 8777 1@A3USD
paNWIT £/77 1B4USD
PaNWNT §/77 1R43USD
PaINLIT §ZZZ 1eNuaD
PONWIT ¥/ZZ 1B1IUaD)
paWLI 7/ZZ 1e0Us)
palwWI |72 1eua)
PawI] 0£ZZ 1euaD
PalWIT 6977 1813U3)
paLWIT §97Z 1RIIUD
paNWIT £92Z 181USD)
paWIT 9927 1esuad
palWI 5977 183USD
pajly $977 1eijua)
paLWIT £977 (RIIUS)
paaLwL] 7977 [2AUS)
paMWIT 1977 1enua)
pajIWLI D9ZZ 1eNIUSD
PaNWIT GZZ 1RAUSD
pajlwI] g577 1eAua)
PANWIT /677 1eNUI)
PayWLIT G477 1eAua)
oMWY 6677 1eU3)
PaNWNT $E77 JeNua)
palWI] £677 1eAILaD
palwI] 7677 183D
PaNWIT 677 1edUaD
PSNWYT DEZZ 1843UaD
PAUWI] 6#77 1@IIUSD
PN 477 1e43USD
pRWLT] %77 Jedua)
PN GF77 181D
paNwWwI pbZZ 1eJiusd
PaNWIT 477 1R4USD

Auedwony



76809v6
01609v6
06096
868096
968096
S9B096
6560916
6096
1GBO9P6
OFB09F6
L 1809%6
966856
Z5685F6
98096
006096
£r8096
6£809Y6
ZaB09Y6
6¥B09T6
658096
S/B09V6
Y6809F6
09809+6
LEBOSF6
0Z609%6
86096
L5809%6
L9809P6
S5B09F6
8E609F6
68809F6
LE609F6
9rROE
8980916
998096

Jaquiny 03

POUWT OF§ZZ Ye41UaT
PIMWIT €577 1B41USD
PaWI| BEGZ7 Jesiua)
PaIWIT JES7Z BT
PMWIT 9ESZZ 141U
PRIULIT GESZZ TRIIUD
POWIT PESTZ YEIUST
Pajwi €EG7Z 12U
PO €577 1AL
PaNWIT LEGZZ 1R43UaD)
Pa3WIT 0ESZZ TR43UaD
PRI 67GZZ TRIUID
PSIWIT 2677 TRA3USD
PO 7677 1R4IUSD
PAUWIT 97677 TR
POl 7677 TRJIUaD
PIWI] $TG7Z Te43Ua)
PSUWIT £7677 TBJIUaD
PIWI] 7ZGZZ 043U
PONWIT (Z57Z TRIUSD
PSWIT 07677 043U
PaUWIT 61577 043U
PSWI 1677 TR4IUaD
PSWI /1677 Te4iua)
PAIWIT 91577 TR4IUI)
PSUWIT 51677 1R
PRI ¥1GZZ 1R
POjWIT €167 1BAUSD
PaLWIT 71577 164130
PSUWIT L1677 leua)
PaNWI 015ZZ lenuad
POMWIT 60577 18113
Pl 80S7Z 189D
POUWIT 0577 181D
PauW 90577 183U

Auedwor)

SZ609v6
Fre09v6
FBO9P6
LE609%6
E£ER0IYE
(A 4% 44
6E95kF6
£¥9SkPo
Z195kb6
2019¢P6
684SH6
9866t¥6
L866EYE
€£186EF6
£L986E¥6
96¥6EF6
LGLOFre
ooLovre
1695FF6
SLGSkPE
£665kF6
S9L0FPe
PriSkre
LLO0VG
ECR6ERS
IrL6EVE
8566E6
3166£6
9GL6EV6
EELOERD
8696516
LrL6ER6
LT96EV6
T656EV6
PLG6ERS

JaquinN o3y

PANWY GO5ZZ 121U
POILWLT pOSZZ 1BIIU3D
paIWI £0GZ7 1RIIUAD
PIUWIT 70GZZ 1243UaD)
PaNWIT LOGZZ 183D
PINWIT 76777 1euaD
POWLT 6722 1200U8)
pauwr 06777 1241u3D
pallwl] 6RT77 181U
PaNwWIT 88777 12NUDD
paNwWI /8777 1@UDD)
PaNWIT 98777 jenus)
pajwIT GBZZ7 1eNuad
pajILIT $B7Z7 1eAUBD
PAILWET €872 1013UR)
palWIT 78777 1RjU2D
paWIIT |8Z7Z 1R1IUS)
paMWIT OBZZZ 10AIUDD)
paWIL] 6777 183U
PN §2ZZZ 10U
PaNWILY /777 183U
paWL] §/777 18U
PAILWILT G/Z77 [RJAUa)
paLWI] $/777 [e13USD)
PaNWIIT ££777 10IUSD
PONWIL] 7LTZZ 10IUa)
pajWIL] 1777 1043URD)
PajLWI 0£777 1e13Ua)
PO 69777 1013USD)
PaILWIT §9T7Z (243U
PaLWE 9727 Te3Ua)
PaNWY G977 1eJIuad
PONWIT $9ZZT 1eIuad
PONWIT £9777 JeNUaD
PONWIT 79727 jeAIus)

Auedwon

LLPaER6
PEr6ERS
L9E6ERE
88L6LP6
6LT6LP6
6766E¥6
98L6EFE
Z000¥F6
6856EV6
6Lrotrs
4441547
99E6EYE
LIE6LYS
OLEGEYE
€6Z6EF6
L6T6Er6
L6Z6EY6
66Z6EY6
CLEGEYE
SB956F6
99Z6E¥6
£926tP6
6GZ6EV6
0BS6EY6
LEIBEYE
[A2453 4
668.LEV6
0908t¥6
96LLEVE
€T9LEr6
LI91EY6
9BI6ERE
GLT6LrE
09Z6tre
G9Z6ErE

13GWINN 03

PANWN 19777 11U
PAIWI 09777 181U
PRI 66722 TR1IUT
PaNWI) §5TZZ 101D
PRWWIN £572Z 101USD
PRI 95777 T01IUSD
PaNWI 65777 1e3Ua)
PN PCTZ (RIS
pajwI £6777 1e13Ua)
paLWI 75777 183US)
PaILWIT 16777 1RAIUS)
PaYWIT (G727 1RIIUSD
PANW 6FTZZ 1RIUSD
PAUW] 8F7ZZ 1RIUSD
PANWLY £p72Z YeI3U)
PIWL) 9¥7ZZ 18JIU3D)
PaNWI) Gr777 1RIIUSD
PINWLT pF777 18D
PINWL) £¥777 1BJ3USD
PSUWL] THT7Z 1eJIua)
PIUWLT L¥T7Z 18I3USD
PSNWIT OF7ZZ 1eJ3USD
PaLWL] 6£727 10J3USD
PaNWI §E7ZZ 1BI3UBD
palLWIL] Z§777 10JIUS)
PaNWI] 9£777 10IIU)
PaNWL) §£777 18IUSD
PIIWI PETZZ 1RAUS)
PRILULT £EZTZ RIUSD
PO ZE727 103U
PalWIT LEZZZ 183U9)
Pajlui] QEZZZ 1°nuad
PAIWIT 67777 10AIUID
pajLLI §77Z2 1eNIUI)
PRI L7777 1B

Auedwoy

£9Z6EY6
IrZ6ERD
LGT6EYPE
IvT6Ero
LLZoEP6
LE8BFYE
659FEYE
689FEP6
899FEP6
£99¥EPE
959FEYE
LITEEYE
PTALANG]
Osleers
T6LEEVS
ELGHEVS
65656tY6
L68GYYE
0LT6EVE
8916t¥6
YLI6EYH
L334
LPT6EYE
69Z6EP6
[ATASY L]
6LLFEVE
859FEr6
159kEre
Hortve
969FEFE
LEEEERD
rLEEYE
OFLEEVE
GOLEEYE
6OLEEVE

Jaquiny ©3)

PRILLET 92722 1RJIUSD
PAIWLT 57777 1RJIUSD
POIWLT $77ZZ 1RJIUSD
POILIT £7777 1BJIUD
PAULIT 77722 |RIWDD
PaNWIT 77ZZ 1RJIUED
paMWIT 07722 1eJUaD
paIWINT 61777 12JIU83
PUWNT 1777 Teuad
palLIL /1777 1eJIUa)
PaUWILT 91777 TeJ3ua)
PUWLT $L7TZ 1eJ3U8)
PSUWLT £1777 TRJI2)
pINWL] Z1777 183D
pauwWL] | LZZZ 1eudd
PSWLT LTZZ 181037
paNWL 6DZZZ 10I3T
palWL] §07ZZ 183ua)
pPaNWL £07ZZ 18u3]
PIUWL] 90727 184303
paNWL] §0Z7Z 1&43U3)
PaUWLY pO7ZZ 1813033
PaUWILT £07ZZ 184333
paILWINT Z07ZZ 12183
AW 10722 121U
PAILWLT 00ZZZ 1BJIUD
POIILKT 66122 1RJIUSD
PRI B6LZZ TBAIUSD
PO 26177 101U
PaUWLT 96172 1213U3D
PBUWLT 56172 1243430
PRI #6177 1BIUSD
PaYULIT £6177 104D
PRI 76177 184U
pajuIT 16177 1RIIUS)D

Aveduwor



£ELTI9E
09TT9¥6
9Eg L6
9L1TI96
LE0TI¥6
L50T9%6
650T9v6
168196
LEBLIPE
641916
B9LL9V6
VZLI9F6
9EG L6
6LL19F6
09919t6
LG919¥6
619196
610E9¥6
9LLI9F6
66919v6
8LL19v6
6¥919%6
SZ0ESE
210€9r6
B{BI9YE
B/919v6
6rLlove
16919%6
9919¥6
01919¥6
6y 196
GIP 96
85t 196
QrELgws
L0079¥6

laquiny 03

palLr 98977 1eiua)
paliLp G927 1Riua)
PaNWCT #8977 10AIUS)
paWLT £8677 1841U37)
PalLIC] ZBIZZ 1R41U)
PaLLI 18977 TRIWB)
pajuury 0g9zz jesjual
PN /977 121D
pajlw] §/977 1eNua)
palLI] £/977 1RA3UA)
paLIT 9/977 [RAu3)
PO G977 1R
paWL] $/977 1BIa3
P2 ££927 1R1IUAD
paILT 1577 [RUD)
paIN 0/977 1eA3ua)
paMWIT 69927 jRi3ua)
PaIWLT §9977 jeAIUSD
PIMWNT £9977 103D
PaIWIT 99977 1BNUSY
AN §99ZZ 1BUID
pauwiT #9977 1edjuad)
PayWIN 79977 1e43Ua)
pajWIY 19977 Jeiua)
paWI 09977 [eaU3)
paMwWI] 65977 1eNUa)
PaLL] 95977 10D
pajuLL) /6977 YLD
PaIIULT §5977 [e13UB)
PaWI G977 JeNUS)
peI G977 Jenua)
PRI £6977 1241U3)
pallWL] 76977 1eJIua)
PayUNT 15977 BRUAD
PAUWL §4977 1RIIUSTD

Auedwo?d

1S619v6
0LBL9¥6
IEG19¥6
86£1976
GL68GP6
0Zr19v6
GGELIPE
9P 19Fé
SOLEGFE
6L0€9¥6
960E96
060896
L60ESP6
0F86GF6
06LL9v6
SLELIKE
F9609%6
Sk609¥6
890796
Z0E296
86E66P6
8LT6GP6
F9L65¥6
£160976
L068S¥6
Lb619¥6
PoRLIPE
066856
8065V
rOLL9¥E
6£065¥6
LZ685P6
I¥809¥6
PLOOS
6080946

Jaquiny 03

palwWI] 89277 1R1U3)
AW 2977 1enjua)
PaWIT 94977 1241US)
PaWNT §H9Z7Z TRAU)
PAIWN F9ZZ [BHU3D
PaNWIT £4977 1R1IUED
oW 74977 1e1UE)
PINWIY |#9ZZ 1RIUED
PaILLI] OF9ZZ TRIUDD
PaINLIT $E9ZZ TRAUI)
PajLI GE9ZZ [RAILE)D
pawwWI /£9ZZ 1eNua)
paNuY 99277 181IUBD
PRI GEGTT BB
PalWI pEIZZ 1BIUSD
PRI ££97Z 1843UaD
paNWI ZE97Z 1BRUAD
paNWI 1£972 1RI3US)
palw] 0£977 1enua)
panur] 67972 124D
POYWLY L7972 1BIWAD)
PaNWIN 97927 104D
pallwI] 7977 1esjua)
paNwWIT $7977 TR1IUB)
PN £2922 RN
PSUWIT 27922 184U3)
PSIWY] 17922 1B3Ua)
PajL 02977 1eJ3us)
palwiy 61927 TeJiua)
PIUWE] 91972 BN
PaNWI £1972 1eAua)
AU G1977 1RII)
P 61977 1R13Ua)
PaMILN #1977 129U
palwi £192Z 1eUa)

Auedwon

10809v6
LEiL9¥E
0£8096
SLZ6GP6
SIR09vE
L6L09%6
T6L09%6
L180%6
908096
£8.09%6
£6L09%6
69L09%6
95656
6Ir65Ye
EEEGLYE
yLI6GVE
670656
6£065¥6
T0Z65¥6
0£065¥6
866866
0068SP6
FSRO6
B9
69809¥6
188056
6160976
656096
9.809%6
516096
r9809+6
ZE965F6
979656
LEGELPE
GB96576

JaquinN o)

PalWIY Z19ZZ 1.43ua)
AW |L9ZZ 1R1UaD)
pauw] L9727 jeljuad
PajI] 60927 101IUSD)
Pa1LWLT 8092Z 1043ua)
P L0927 18U3)
PajWI 90977 1243UD
PaNW] 60977 1ejua)
payWi ¥09ZZ 18U
Paji £0927 10AUa)
PaNWI 70977 1Ru3)
Py 109ZZ 1e43ua)
PIWIT GO9ZZ 1843630
P 66577 1R13U8D
Pl BAGZZ 1RJJUSD
PaHLLL] /6677 1BNUS)
PaWI 96677 1RIUDD
P3N 66577 TeIU)
PN peGZ7 1enua)
paju €6577 18U33
pajw 76477 10Ul
P 16677 142D
P33T 065ZZ 18NUSD
Pajiun 68672 100U
P £9G77 jenua)
paIlWI 98577 1BU3)
pawi GRSZZ jejuad
PUWILT ¥RGZT JRIUSD
paju £8677 1003
pallWIN 78577 1enua)
pajiwi 18577 1.43ua)
PAIWILT 0BS7Z eNUa)
payui §/G77 1ejual
Payw] 92677 1euad
paNWI L5627 10U3)

Auedwoy

TTG65P6
15E65V6
T5E65H6
FPrI6cks
92065¥6
BErI9Y6
18€1906
Or68SF6
KZA4 N
PoELIPE
FIELI¥E
E6ELIYE
WPEL9¥6
AL
PEELSPE
ki394
LO¥6SPe
TIE6GYE
08L65F6
S6L6GK6
9.685P6
£0L65k6
££8096
7068576
9580916
680196
61609F6
760196
160196
TE8096
9r609F6
rE60IPE
L£T609%6
DLR09P6
¥L609+6

1aquiny 03

PalLI 9/677 101D
PaNWIT 6/677 1R1USY
PalwWI #£577 1818
PaIWIT ££57Z RIS
PN 74677 14D
paNWIT /577 1RSI
PaWIT (/677 11U
PSNWIT 695ZZ 113D
PN 89677 181U
PaIWIT /9577 1241U3)
AL 99577 1RSI
PaNLLIT G9GZZ 18AUDD
paNWI $9577 1eJ3uaD)
paNWI 79577 1eJ3uaD
PN L9GZZ jeNUID
PaHWIT 09577 18J3UaD
PSNWIT 66577 1RIWSD
PaIIWI 8G577 R4S
PaNWYT 6572 1e13uaD
PaNWLT 96677 1eAUS)
PaNLI 66677 1RI3UBD
PaNWI $§677 1RJU3D)
PaNWIT £6577 183U
PaNWIT 76577 1B
AW 16577 1B13UaD
PRINLIT 0S57Z RJ3uaD
PN 6577 1e1IUSD
POUWIT 8PS7T RIS
paNWNT Z¥577 183D
PONWET 9577 e13uad
PaNWIT GpE7Z 1ejua)
PSNWI PG77 123U
PNWNT 4677 1R13UaD
DaINLIT 75677 JRAUSD
PajWI] L¥EZZ 1elius)

Auedwoy




9REFEYE
[ AXATA4
LITLLVE
90 LLv6
FlorA ¥4 4]
R TAYA S
FATAY AL
0ZeLiv6
9GZLib6
[AZA¥A L.
0lTLive
0EZLLIPE
SOZLLYG
0LZLLVE
YOrLLve
GaELLVE
FATN YA
T0ELLV6
61Z1Lv6
OrELLVE
9ZELLVE
£6LLLPE
WZlire
GGTLIPE
9L20L¥6
£870416
LIT0L¥6
£6T0LF6
LGI0LPE
100046
£5004¥6
80869¥6
HEBG9PG
LGL69F6
GEBGIKE

JagquInN 0D

PaLIT OER77 TRJIUSD
Pa)WLT 678ZZ TR4IUSD
P3N g7877 1eHUaD
PRAUWN GZRZZ 1BJIUD
P pZRZZ 10NIUa)
AW £7877 1RAUSD
payw 22877 Tenjuad
pajuul | 7877 1RAIUSD
paWI O7R7Z 101U
P3N 81877 1B1URD
pajlwi g7z 1eua)
PajWL] 1877 1BI3URT)
P2 94877 1RIIUID
paitwi] §1877 1euad
PaWI £182Z 1e3ued
pauWn 71927 1eAusd
PaNLI L1877 1enuad
PaWL 01877 1BNUSD
pajwL] 60877 1e1US)
Pajw RORZZ 10U
pajw £0877 Yenuad
pajiwL] 90877 183U
PajWI] GORZZ 1813UaD
palwI #0877 104382
pajl £0877 1€3Ud3
pallw Z08Z7 1e3uad
PajIWIT LORZZ RIIUSD
P 00BZZ 1813UD
PN 6L77 101IUBD
paw] g6/77 1e01ued
pajlwn f6/77 1001087
PaNWI 96477 YeNUa)
PaNWI 66477 1R4IU8D
PaNWIN 677 1BAIUD
PRI €677 \ed3Uad

Auedwon

£9L6976
90669%6
09269%6
69696
66689F6
ESL89F6
GL989F6
06989F6
96989F6
91989F6
01989F6
6¥989v6
619896
L0989%6
08689¥6
91889%6
16896
18989+6
169896
999896
965896
£65896
£0989F6
£1989%6
711896
049896
LT989v6
L198916
9£989F6
¥598916
0£98916
665896
885896
1049916
SB989F6

Jequny 03

PRI Z6£ZZ 1RAUSD
PeNWIT L6£ZZ 10U
PANWIT 0677 10U
P 6827 1eua)
pajlLI §8/77 Jeua)
PIUWIT 877 TeIuaD
PaIWIT 9877 1RAIUaD
PaNWIT GB/Z7 JeAIUa)
PaIWLIT $B/ZZ JeAIuD
palwWIT £8/77 1BIUSD
AW 7R/77 121US)
panwy |8ZZZ 183D
P3UWIT ORZZZ 184D
PN 64277 1@13U3)
PSIUUN 8£/77 1ed3us)
pajLWIy ££/77 181303
PalWIL] §2£77 1043U3)
PONWITY §££77 103USD
paIWI p£/77 101U
PaNWI ££/77 101U
PaNWIN 7/£77 1e1IUS)
paNwI L2277 Jesua)
PAILIY 0£LZZ Je1IUa)
PINWI 6927 1e1Iua)
PIANWI §9/77 103U
PaNWIT £9/77 1e13UaD)
PINWIT §9/77 1R4IUS)
PINWIT 977 1RAIUSD
PSWN £9/77 1R43USD)
POAWI 79477 1RAIWSD
PO L9777 TBIIUDD
paliwI] 09277 1843US)
PalWIL] 65277 TRIIUSD
PaWI §6/77 1RIWSD
PAUWIT 25277 TRAIUD)

Auedwo?r

0998976
£9989%6
0598946
B6GRITE
809896
S798976
FrI89¥6
L1989F6
905€9+6
[Aig% )4
G6EEE
9SPEIFE
£8TEIFG
LITEGKG
ELZEGPS
ELLE9KE
PLLEIRG
BLLE9P6
HLOE9YE
£90£9¥6
TE0E9PE
PEOEIPE
15089v6
£L0E9YE
6Z0E9r6
£T0E9F6
LEOE9YE
1Z0£9+6
SHOE9r6
FPROE9Y6
050E9+6
LPOR9¥6
690£9+6
£50E9F6
PIOEI6

Jaquny o3

PaAWI] 96277 183U
AW 66777 103U
PSAWI 6277 183US)
PSNWI £6/77 1213033
PIUWIN] 76£7Z 123U
PoIWI 15£ZZ 1BJIU8)
PalWI 06/77 1023U3)
W 6p£77 113U
pPalWI gpLZZ 1013U8D
POUW /777 101U
PRI 9P /77 1eAIUSD)
PRI GF/7Z 1RAIUR)
PRI pp/77 TR0
PAIWIT E¥ZZ JRNIUSD
paNwWIT 7477 1enua)
PN |4/77 1@AIU3)
PANWIT O#£7Z 1RAIU3)
PN 6€£77 1BAIUSD
WL BELZZ 1RJIUSD)
paWILY ££/77 1e3Us)
PaWILY 9§/77 181U
PONWI] GE/77 10IIUS)
PSIWINT PELZZ RISD
PaNWIT £EL7Z 1€USD
PaNWI 7E/77 1eIUS)
pajWI LE/77 feniuad
PaNWI DELZZ Jes3ua)
paNwWI 67/77 1e13UaD
paNWI] §7/77 1R43URD
paNWNT £7/77 1R41U8)
PaNWI 97272 1e4IuaD)
PRI GZL7Z 104D
POAWI] PTLTZ 1RIIUDD
PaNWIN £7/77 1RIUSD
pAUWN 72477 101U

Auedwo?y

Or0L9rs
0Z0E9r6
PEOL9PG
LI0ESFE
180£9F6
y90E9H6
6FOE9F6
090€£9v6
FAgH
190£9P6
8L0E9P6
GG0E9F6
DEDESHE
FELEGPS
160€9P6
LB0E9KS
890e9r6
LG0E9KE
BROEIKS
6£0E9¥6
9rOEIE
LZ0E9¥E
611E9¥6
GETI9VG
yOEI9r6
r60T9v6
1BLI6
GL079%6
LLVTOE
L6619%6
766196
88619%6
Si6iok6
BELIOVE
650E9F6

Jaquihpy 03

pajiu | Z£77 1e1jual
PSULIT QZLZT 1RIIUSD
pa)jw 1£2Z2 1eNnuad
pauw gLLZZ 1eusd
pajlun L1472 1@ijua’d
PajllL 91/77 1RIWID
pallW G177 18J3Ud)
PANWA $1/77 105
paw £1/77 10IUa7
pallWn 71 /77 1edjuad
payw) |1 /77 1enjualy
pajwIn QLLZZ 1enuad)
PoHWIT 6072 1€4IUSD
paNwWi] gQ/277 TenUa)
paywi 20427 yeaualn
pajlwi $0/77 1eudd
pajiwn) 50/77 1esusd
PAMWIT pOLZZ 1843U2D
PaNWLY EQ0LZZ 1B3USD
P 20777 TRIURD
PalWIL] L0LZZ TR1IURD
PaWIT 0OLZZ 1RAIUSD
P 669ZZ 1RAIUSD
PajlUI B49ZT jRIIUID
PS1LWT /6977 YRAIU2T)
PN 95977 1RJIUD
pajwi 54972 Tenua)y
P 6377 TRIIUSD
PaIWL] £6977 TRAIUDY
PN Z69ZZ 1RI3USD
pajwll 6977 TR
P 06927 1RAUID
Pa}WI] 48977 TEAUID
palLwI] §R977 1eua)
PIUULT /8977 (B3

Auedwo?



1681686
G127686
6517686
7611586
LECIGE6
8¥0I586
6707586
0££7686
EGETE86
GEETA86
906E586
0BL1S86
F917G686
P9II586
§5F1LS86
9681686
8ETTLH86
ATyt
00EELSE
TLEELGH
84£8056
TL180G6
S9180G6
0056
8/¥0056
FEI00S6
1640056
£6Z0056
PaP0056
8LEREYE
£BIB6ve
LEZEBEYE
8Z186P6
20186¥5
967866

Jequiny ¢)

pauwn g| sdway yeLnsnpu)
pajuug ) sdwa yeuisnpu)
pajwLY 5| sdwa] yelnsnpy|
paatue g sdwa) yeuisnpul
pailwiy ¢ sdwia] jewnsnpuy
pauw £} sdway yeLsnpuj
pellu 71 sdwa L JeLnsnpuj
P L1 sdwa yeulsnpy|
Pajiun ) sdwal euisnpuy|
PanwL  sdwa jeLasnpuy
PanwI g sdwa jeusnpu)
panw £ sdwa 1eLisnpul
PajLw] 9 sdws JeLIsHpy|
payw § sdwa TeLasnpu|
Pawr ¢ sdway jeuasnpu|
pawL] £ sdwa L jeusnpu)
pajiw 7 sdwa) jeuisnpu
PR3] | sdwa] jeuisnpu|
PaLLWIT 696ZZ 1R4WBD
paNWLY £96ZZ 1R1IUa)
PONWIT 99677 JeJIUa)
PONWIIT §96Z7 101IUSD
pajwWL] $9677 AU
PIUWIT £967Z 143D
PINWILY 79677 104U
paywiy L96ZZ 1e1Iusd
paNwWI 09677 1RUSD
PRIWLLLT 66672 JRAIUD
paltuI BE6ZZ jRI3Ua)
eI £G67Z JeNUSD
PaNWLT 95677 JelIuaD
paalWI] 6G6ZZ 1@UD
paIWN pG6ZZ TRIURD
DB £6627 JenuSD
paNWI ZG6ZZ 1ENIUS)
Auedwo?)

v16L6V6
GERLEVE
TIBLOVE
S1{L6YE
66G.L6¥F6
90566
6606616
pLOs6Pe
£L8¥6V6
pLaFPOYE
Le96P6
899r6¥6
09966
LL9¥6¥6
GE9roro
061566
60666
110S6¥6
0SZELSO
391074
69.LF6PH
F5F6¥6
D444
O¥9rare
LL9¥6FE
Sr9.L6VE
9tRLOVE
6GIL6V6
YrILEPG
SOLLEPE
£80L6F6
RE0L6VE
£90L6F6
RCIGEFE
866¥6F6

JaQWINN 09

paNWI] LGHZZ 1EIUSD
PapWIT 0G67Z 1RNUID
PalWIT 6FAZZ 1ENUBD
PO £467Z 12D
I G677 [RI3UaD
pauWI] SP6ZT 1BIILAD
pawp] Ph6ZT 1RNUS)
AU £F67T 1ENUT)
oWl TH62Z IRAUR)
paNWLT Lb6Z7 183U
PRNWIT OP6ZZ 103D
pauLT 6£6Z7 1RALD
p3UWI RE6TT 12N
P Z£627 12AU)
paLI 9622 1BIUBD
PaNWIT GE6ZZ TRNURD
papLI $E6ZT TRIUS)
PajWI £E677 101U
PaLN ZE6ZZ 104D
PanWIN L£677 10D
PaIRUIY O£6ZZ 10NU3)
PN 62677 101IU3T
pajuuy gzelZ 1enua)
PaWI £767Z 1eI3U3)
PAILIT 9Z6ZZ 1RAUD)D
PINWI G7677 10AU3D
panwy] $76Z7 1RAUD
I £762Z 1RAIUD
paNLI 77622 1eUSD
I 07622 1e1Iua)
PUWI] 61672 1RAUAD
PRI BLAZZ TRIIUD
PaNW 91677 TRALSD
PaNWIT 51477 YBIUSD
PaNUAT #|6ZZ 1RIIUA)D

Auedwony

T6056¥6
bagiidog]
Liaid ]
6Z9F6¥6
L8YPEFE
FAL )
¥aoreye
BRO0GFE
rL668Y6
LL668F6
Z9006¥6
8B68Y6
£E668P6
86,6876
T8LELGE
BRELRPS
LLyeRY6
616876
Frl68¥6
010686
086886
6206876
61068Y6
L00C68Y6
600686
1 L068Y6
69068¥6
80068F6
200686
0L068Y6
686886
GOL68Y6
L8686
OF LEgYPE
8PT68F6

JaqunN 0D

PaUWIT £16ZZ 181U
P LL6ZZ 1B4a)
PoMWI] QLeZ2 103a3
PaUWIT §06ZF 18JIU3D
pajiw] 8D6ZZ 18UID
PRI L061Z TRIIUSD
PalLIT 90672 TEIUDD)
PAILWI GO6ZT 1BNUED)
panwI +0677 \eUID
PIULWLT £06ZZ 10U
PRI ZOGHZZ TRIIURD
PaLWI LOGZZ 1ENUBD
PIUWI GOGZT 181U
pajwI] 86827 18Ua)
pauwr] 96877 1euad
P3N £687Z 121U83
P23 L6§ZZ 181U
PaI 688727 103D
pRjuwi] gRRZZ 1.43UsD
palul] 98877 1eAua)
Pa)WIT $RRIZ 1e1UaD
pajw £8877 180U
paiw 7R8ZZ 1B3USD
pajlwi |87z 1viiuad
PRI OBRZZ RIS
pPWIT 67877 1R1IU)
paNwWI §/877 121USD
paywi] /877 1euad
pajwI 9877 1eUad
pa)W G/RZZ 1RAUYD
pawL /877 103D
paw] €827 1eUs)
paywiy | 827 1eAus)
Pajw) pLRZ7 1eNUSY
Pl 69877 101U3)

Auedwo)

LEPE8YE
6Ir68Y6
ZLE6BPE
0TZ68¥6
EQE6EYE
81168%6
£T068Y6
08068F6
990686
rE068PE
£9068%6
£906876
9L068F6
GR68BYE
8TIBRY6
S06.48¥6
¥ra.L8P6
LLTLBPE
GGELBYE
EhIigi6
81LTL8F6
8E99EPE
9899816
G0BE8P6
LP958Y6
00958v6
9RGLBY6
EPGLBYE
89758¥6
GLISBYE
0L058¥6
PELGBPE
§9048+6
LO0SeY6
6r6v8re

JAQWNN o)

pajlur 98277 1enuad
pPAWIN L9977 1enual
pauuL] 99877 1Rljua)
pajlwI] 69877 1R
PaUWN $9BZZ 194D
PN £9877 1RIIUSY
pPalwn 79877 1euad
PaNWIL L9877 1RIUs)
Pajlwiy 09877 1e5ua)
P3N 66877 1RIIUSD
P BGRZT 1R4UD
PaNWI [LGRZZ 1RIWID
PRI 66877 1RUSD
Pajw $58Z7 Yeua)
PRNWIT £GRZZ TBUID
PRUWL] 7G8ZZ BRI
PAUWIT 16877 18e0ua3
PEUWIT GGRZZ 1R
PRI 6¥877 TR1IUBD
PajWL gPR77 1843us)
payuun) /pe77 1003
Pt GpQ77 1RIUST
P $PRZT 1RV
paluIL] £pR77 1RIIUSD
PaIWN Z¥E77 1RNU8D
PN LRZZ 1843USD
pajw opg77 Yenue)
PajWT 6E8Z7 10NUBD
paywi gE|77 yeijue)
PajwiLy £E877 TeNUa’)
P €877 1€1US)
P FEQRZT 1EIUSD
panwi] £€8Z7 1@UsD
Paywn ZeRZZ 1eAUS)
Py L8277 1RUSY

Auedwory



LLEQGRE
66E0586
65E0GRE
0Er0S86
81+0586
6Z¥0686
GSEPDGRE
IBECGBE
98E0686
pOr0SB6
SH0586

Jagquny o3

paWIT 09 sad1A43s [jouhed Luwg
PE3IWIT 65 S31A135 Ti0.ARy LUWIG
PauIT gS $8DIALAS T10uAed LULIG
PAILLI 26 533)A435 T10JAed LD
pajlLI 95 sa3jAJ35 T10.Aed WO
PaJILN 58 5A31AISS T10JARY (UG
PRI #§ 532135 T10.ARd WO
PINWIT £5 Sa21A35 Tjoufed LUWG
PO 75 SDIAIAS |jodhed (LW
PajLNT 1§ sa31Al25 (j0sheg juWD
PRI 05 Sa34AIDS JjoskEg IULID

Auedwon

60¥0SR6
960486
TLP0S86
L5K0G86
¥r0S86
18F0SB6
610586
070586
8LF0586
G6L0986
06E0586
L0586
£E£F0S86
GLPOSRE
LOP0GR6
£G£0586
LOV0S86
80¥0586
ELEDSB6
9Zb0S86
6EP0SR6
P6L0586
96£0586
¥Tr0s86
L¥r0S86
£1¥0586
tOPDS86
9980486
69£7£96
6v51£96
0877896
966196
L£99796
¥8L9796
1698796

13qUInN 0%

PRI 6 531135 |10JARY (UG
PRI B S3DLAIAS ICIARE (UWQ
PN £ S33lAIBS [J0JAEd (WD
PRUWILT 9 $301A1S5 1104RB 1LWQ
PILLIN 5 53DUAIIS ))0.ARY ILIWIQD
PRIWILT g S3DIAISG 110JARY ILWQ
PRI £ SIIIAIBS 11044R 1UWOD
PRI T S8D1AI3S 110448 tUWIO
PRUWIT L S321A185 1104484 WO
PaIwI] O S3d1AIBS N104Aed IUWO
P3N AE $321AI3S 104Kk tUMIQ
pa1lWI gE S92IAIBS 11044 IUWD
PRI L€ SIDIAIAS j0uARY IUWIQ
P31 9¢ S32|AIRS 110JARY LUWIQ
Pajwi g s3d1Ias N10Jfed LW
PN P 3314195 T10.4RRd LUWID
P2IIWIT ££ $9D1A13S 1)0.AR LLWQ
PIULT € SaAIag T10.Red WO
palIL] L S321AIB5 T10.Aed WD
Pa1IWI OF S3DIAISS 11044 IWWO
PRIULILIT A7 SIDIALSG 1)0JARY 1LWQ
P /7 SaD1AJaS Tj0.REd UMD
P2IULII 92 531G ))0JARY JUWID
P 67 $801A135 J0URE ILWQ
PRIWIT pT 59314135 )0JARd LUWQ
Pa1WIT £7 5301A135 1104ARd LUWID
pawy) 77 $81MIBS 1104ARd lULID
PajILILY |7 saAlag 1]04heg lUWLIQ
PAIILLT g1 $3HAIR5 T10uKRd ULID
PajILLT g $3MAIBS 1]04AR4 jUWID
PAYWLT () $3DLAISS 0sAR LUWID
PaIWLT T} $3DIAISS J]0sARE LULID
PRI § S22IAIDS T104ARG |UID
PAWILT § SIDLAIDG 1J0IARY LW

PalWL] G SIDLAIBS N)0LARY LUWIQ

Auedwon

189796
99296
0048296
£BELLBE
2048486
BIELIBE
0Z/8/86
Peigige
06.8/86
SFZLIB6
66.8/86
PLLBLB6
BLL8186
2648186
EELLIBG
860//86
¥P69.86
G689/86
2659786
5¥99/86
r99.86
9799486
Ire9L86
9:74:74: 1)
OLLLLBS
LELS/B6
0155/86
0ZpSL86
9607586
L8P1586
7107586
2107586
0Z61486
Slelegs
ZlL6lage

Jagqunp o)

PANLI € $3JLAIDG (]0LARY WD
P3N 7 S82IAI3S (j0JARg [LWIQ
PINWIT | SIILAIS Y10JARY LW
pasluny 68 sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pajlwey pg sdwa] jeuIsnpu|
pajuuny £g sdwa] yeulsnpu|
paiwn 7g sdway 1eu3snpuy|
paywn Lg sdwaj jeu3snpu
paywn 08 sdwal yeuisnpu]
pajlwi &7 sdwaj yeusnpu)
pajuun g7 sdwa] yeussnpu|
pajuun £z sdway yeuasnpu)
pajlwn 97 sdway yeuysnpu|
pajun gz sdway yeuasnpu)
paWN by sdway YeLsnpu|
pajluny g7 sdwa] yeuisnpu)
pajwr 7z sdwaj jeuisnpu)
pajwi 1£ sdway jeuisnpu
paiwiy gz sdwa] yeuasnpu)
panwr 69 sdwa jeu3snpu
pajwi g9 sdwa) jeLsnpuy
pajunt /¢ sdwa] jeuisnpu)
pajwi 99 sdwa L jewisnpu
pajlwn] §9 sdwai jeuIsnpul
pajiwi 9 sdwa, jeusnpu|
payun £9 sdway jeuisnpy|
paaLur 79 sdway jeu3snpu|
pajun 19 sdway jeuIsnpu)
pajuny g9 sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
pajlun 66 sdwsa) jeuIsnpul
pajuny g5 sdwa] jeLsnpu|
Pa3WLT £6 sdway yeuisnpu
PajiuwL] 9 sdway jeuasnpu|
pa)LLILY 6 sdwa] yeLsnpu)
pajun pg sdwa) jeusnpuy

Auedwoy

LL0T586
Z60TGR6
61ELGRE
BSZTSB6
£511586
LA
88ETE86
€LETER
0177586
LT07586
65ETE8E
LGEZGBE
01£7686
997686
6802586
T0Za86
8971586
B1ET4RE
GTELGRE
G6ZTS86
SRZZSBG
TLETSRE
OBGZSRE
ZDLZSRG
6071586
BBFISBE
WIIGBE
GETTSRE
9TIISRG
E1Z7586
667586
F09Z5RE
LLITSBG
0Z0ZsE6
L9£7586

Jaquinp o)

pajun £g sdwa] jeujsnpuj
panwy 76 sdwa ) jeruisnpu)
pajwI LG sdwaL 1eHIsNpU)
pajuwi Og sdwa 1ep3snpu|
pajW] gp AW L 1eLIsnpuy|
pawwiy gp sdwa 1epasnpy|
pajwL Zp sdwa jepasnpu|
paWLT 9 sdiLa) jeLnsnpu|
panuwi 6f sdway yeuisnpuy
Pa)WILT i SAWS) JeLasnpu|
palwLy gp sdway jeuisnpu|
papwi] 7 sdwa] jeusIsnpul
pauwr] )y sGwaL j1euIsnpu|
payuwil] pf sdwa] jeusnpu)
pajui] 6 sdiway jeuIsnpu|
pajwi g¢ sdwa| yeuisnpu)
paywi £¢ sAWa] 1euIsnpu)
pajwn 9¢ sdwa| jeulsnpy|
pajLun 6¢ sdwa) jeuasnpul
payuny ¢ sdwa) jeuIsnpu)
pajwn g€ sdway yewsnpu
pajwi] Zg sdwa jeLnsnpu|
pajun L sdwa) jeusnpu|
paNwWIT 0f sdway 1eusnpu|
pa)wi 67 sdwaL 1eulsnpu|
palwiI 87 sdwa L 1eH3snpu
pawi /7 sdwa] jeuIsnpuy)
pajw 97 sdiuag jeLisnpu)
panwi 67 sdway jeuasnpu)
panwt] 7 sdway jeuisnpul
pauw £7 sdway jeLsnpu)
paaw 7z sdwa] jeLiIsnpu|
pawi |7 sdwa) 1eusnpu;
panwi g7 sdwa yeuisnpul
paywy 6} sdwa jeLasnpuj

Aueduwion



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limited 9013058
Centrai V53 Limited 8984357
Centrat W17 Limited Lrakriy]
Central 812 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 5045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central 610 Limited 5287029
Central G11 Limited 92869124
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central §5 Limited 9286913
Central G Limited 5286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 52 {imited S1669138
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limifted 9182684
Central E12 Limited 9181302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central £14 Limited 9181091
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited $181149
Central £18 Limited $181187
Centrat £19 Lirmted 9182814
Centrat E2 Limited Hatoe
Central E20 Limited 9182885
Centrat E3 Limited 9181094
Central £4 Limited 918£203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Lentral B7 Limited 181441
Lentral B8 Limited 82615
Lentral E9 Limited 9182556
Central F{ Limited 184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Centrat F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limfted 9185709
Centrat F14 {imited 9187368
Centrat F{5 Limited 9185965
Centrat F16& Limited 9187423

Central F4 timited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Centrat F6 Lirmted
Centrat F7 Limited
Centrat F8 Limited
Gentral F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limsted
Central G20 Limited
Certeat H1 Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limsted
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Centrat H21 Limited
Centrat H4 Limited
Centrat HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central H7 Uimited
Central H? Limited
Central M Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Centrat 115 Limited
Central I2 Limited
Central M Limited
Centrat IS Limited
Ceniral (6 Limfted
Centrai |7 Limited
Centrat 18 {imited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185645
9187272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288350
9268267
9288334
9288133
9288561
9288352
5288513
5288306
9288336
9288341
9283334
9788402
9288387
9289606
9288276
9288273
9238391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9290269
928837
9188475
9288530
9288549
9788483
9288619
JIBB640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC“1‘51 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited

Central BB44 Limited

Central 511 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited
Central ZZ779 Limited

Central AA173 Limited

Central AA139 Limited

Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited
Central BB193 Limited

Central AA256 Limited

Central ZZ754 Limited

Central ZZ960 Limited

Central B20 Limited

Central ZZ94 Limited

Central ZZ255 Limited

Central AA150 Limited

Central BB163 Limited

Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited
Central BB194 Limited

Central GG164 Limited

Central AA124 Limited

Central ZZ785 Limited

Central BB26 Limited

Central BB37 Limited

Centrat ZZ177 Limited

Central ZZ688 Limited

Central AA316 Limited

Central BB39 Limited

Central GG122 Limited

Central BB46 Limited

Central 019 Limited

Central ZZ796 Limited

Central CC121 Limited

Central P19 Limited

Central Z7 Limited

Central ZZ154 Limited

Central CC152 Limited

Central ZZ44 Limited

Central GG204 Limited

Central BB114 Limited

Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 27862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 22667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central 2272 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ2855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

3
3

.35
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
1"
11
1

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
5%



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central UT0 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 27965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B84 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central Z292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61

21.01

21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Linrited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central 22711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 72682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AAZ26 Limited
Central 22873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91

23.07
23.30
23.41

23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central 22782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 22925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central 77950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central 77538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
3
31
31
3
3
3
3
3

.02
A7
.32
.32
.42
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98

32.
33.

98
12

33.25

33.

31

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.4



Central Z2617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central 2Z59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central Z7913 Limited
Central 22691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Centralt ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
419N
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AAZ16 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ44 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central Z7937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 77527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44 .34
44,58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central 22819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 22618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ%63 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AAZ213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central Z7218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central 2283 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central Sé Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
32.63
32.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
24.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central 2Z200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 22869 Limited
Central GG16Q Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ61 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central 22900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 72282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central Z2614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 2226 Limited
Central Z2553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central 8B66 Limited
Central ZZ2966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Centrat ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
36.61
36.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L1171 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 7Z908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 72619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 7Z865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ16% Limited
Central Lé Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
5%.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61

61
61

61
61

61
61

61
61

61
61

.02
61,
.16
.21
61.
.28
.29
61.
43
.43
61.
71
g7
61,
.82
.90

06

28

41

53

30



Omm Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 2Z622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Centrat ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central 22592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central 2Z891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central 2Z761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central 27216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services Z Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central 72111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Linited
Central ZZ788 Lirmited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Centrat ZZ854 Limited
Centrat Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZB09 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72,92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73,98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 72284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 77239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Centrat ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central O6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central Z7958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central Z262 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central 77567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 22729 Limited
Central 77571 Limited
Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central 22811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ2249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30

81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
3.1
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central 22580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central Z7673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central ¥58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 22247 Limited
Central 22590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limted
Central AA158 Limited
Central 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Centrat ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central 72100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 77606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central 27687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
B7.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
8%.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central 22816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central 7758 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central 22245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central 72750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central 77836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Centrai ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central 22201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central Z2694 Limited
Centrat ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Centrat Ut Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limted
Central Z2943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central Z2866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959% Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Centrat 723 Limited
Central 77214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 77794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central 7Z13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AAZ73 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 72839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 72612 Limited
Central 77715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Centrat AAZ214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central 22657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AAZ63 Limited
Central 22526 Limited
Central 22726 Limited
Central 2712 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AAZ71 Limited
Central 22204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 72624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 22936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 27524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 77228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central Z2665 Limited
Central 22812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 22849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 2225 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Centrat A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central 72133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116,22
116,31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central 22587 Limited
Central 22264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central 7733 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central 27686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central €5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central Z7Z547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZQ7 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 27833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AAT18 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 22536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126,13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126,53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 22647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central 22513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central Vé Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central 72655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central Z7945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131.
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
31
.32
41
.43
.52
.58
.85

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

03



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central 72653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central 22194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 2Z272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 72540 Limited
Central 72552 Limited
Central 7224 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central 7ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21

135.38
135.45
135.55
135,64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Centrat ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central 22114 Limited
Central §9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 2798 Limited
Central 77692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central AZ0 Limited
Centrat 72616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Centrat GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 77124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 77627 Limited
Central 7Z607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ2962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central C(C142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141,33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 22896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central 72157 Limited
Central 77242 Limited
Central ¥52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central 22677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Lirmnited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central 727291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Ormni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
133.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182,27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central 77679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Centrat ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central Z2613 Limited
Central 22504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ2281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central 813 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 27227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Centrat ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ7278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234,19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255,98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 27903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GGZ07 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central 6G232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central 226 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AAT19 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limfted
Central 2241 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 27625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
193.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Centrat GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central 2793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central 22660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 22269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central Z2823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 7260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 22648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 .80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central 7Z559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Centrat Z265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 72144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 72825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Centrat ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central 2275 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455,20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
343.17
343.51
544,72
550.28
950.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572,61
573.26
582.17
586.84
990.30
594.84
603.5%
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central 27615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Centrai ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central 7745 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central 26 Limited

Central 27240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central Z236 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71

770.31

772.01

781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG%92 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central 2257 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industriat Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA20Q Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.36
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limted
Central AA182 Limited
Central 811 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industriat Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Ternps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Lirnited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AAZ11 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limted
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central 816 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541,70



Buppioday

Y 1ou PY 1212039

£T'E95°2K9 moy
- pame

22K '8 STHLSING S

Sa'0Te'PZY 110} 39K
€198 S80I bE9 arv09’s | {ores 00 05°'626°1€8 [ 0T84 or'584 51 00°04€ 0s't OL'EZROPT_ | OF 08K Sr6§3 152 | S5 FPE
& 0FE 526v9'El §2 9% 50T St ib 00 S¥1 sty 00 OLE 052 00°015"4 SLE 00°SH'S (194
9L°86E 214527 E0% §0°608°t o L [T4] SU9EY0ZL | 46 96y o OF e orens'sET | srelr SHISE'Shr | §5°9E
00°95K [ R% 1 L1} 00'12e o0'L o0E9E 050
BLELT el 1a ] 06’8 00'sL9's 05 e 00LsT's 05y

3 FIFioL snoy 3 o) ok FImop CIROH 314301 SmoH FIj0g | wmoy 1me] siney D saneH
vy BOLVELSINIWOY AIDVNYN

FIVYIAY TYLOL ONVED 44Y15 W3IHLD HOLVYLSINIWaY UOINIS ANYISISSY UIIVNYW HINLEYd

Alkplesis g Jumueld
juduriuodty ua sdags

efit)iaseg

LEQZ 19qUWIBAON 7 01 9107 4290100 § polag B3 Joj algexjddy sajey pue paliey) awi} jo Armwwng

uonepinby AIejun|op, $101(pasJ U e - Saluedwod JaYI0 S42 L B PAUWNT LV JRIUSD

¥ xipusddy




Rule 14.4
insolvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together (“the Companies™) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for ail Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
(if a company please aiso give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of ¢reditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}.

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Ligquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, 80O LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil 7EU,



